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Message

It gives me much pleasure to know that the 
Foundation division of Bangladesh Scouts is going to 
publish a `Foundation Members Directory’. 

The directory will surely provide the information for 
everybody involved in Bangladesh Scouts 
Foundation. The directory will help the members to 
have healthy exchange of ideas and experience 
which lead to expand the Scouting in Bangladesh.

I thank to all members who have given their efforts to 
publish this directory.

(Md Abul Kalam Azad)

President
Bangladesh Scouts
and
Commissioner, Global Commission on
BiodiverCities
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Message

I am Pleased to Know that Foundation Division of 
Bangladesh Scouts is going to publish a colorful and 
informative directory of the members of Bangladesh 
Scouts Foundation.

Bangladesh Scouts is a non-political voluntary 
educational movement working to develop the youth 
physically, mentally, socially, intellectually and 
spiritually through a value based training system to 
make responsible citizen. At present Bangladesh 
Scouts has 2.2 million members and in terms of the 
growth rate of Scout population this number is the 
3rd highest of world Organization of the Scout 
Movement. Running this movement is not an one 
man’s job. If we all together contribute our resourses 
like intelligence, labour, time and fund, the movement 
will go long run.

I would like to express my sincere thanks and 
gratitude to all concerned who brought forth the 
directory of Bangladesh Scouts Foundation. I am 
confident that the objectives of publishing this 
directory will be effective.

(Dr Md Mozammel Haque Khan)

Chief National Commissioner
Bangladesh Scouts
and
Honorable Commissioner
Anti-corruption commissioner, Bangladesh
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Message

I am delighted to know that the members’ Directory of 
Bangladesh Scouts Foundation is going to be 
published. 

The National Committee for Bangladesh Scouts 
Foundation is trying to fulfill the long-felt demand of 
the members for such a publication. It was not an 
easy task to collect and compile the membership 
details, as a large number of them have changed 
their address and contact details. We have tried our 
best to overcome all the obstacles and finally the 
directory is going to light of the day.

I express my sincere thanks and gratitude to the 
members of the Foundation for their whole-hearted 
support and cooperation. Also thanks to the taskforce 
members who have really done an admirable task to 
publish this Directory. We hope they will always be 
with us. 

I wish the Directory will be useful to its users.

(Md Abdul Karim, PhD)

President
National Committee for Foundation 
Bangladesh Scouts 
and
Former Principal Secretary to the
Honorable Prime Minister
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Message

We have been given a great opportunity to launch a 
directory containing pertinent information on the 
members of Bangladesh Scouts Foundation. 

Scouts is a voluntary educational and training based 
youth development movement. Bangladesh Scouts 
is funded by Bangladesh government that works to 
develop a child from his/her adolescent years to 
adulthood. It is a fantastic platform for us to 
demonstrate our passion for this sort of cause. We 
have different categories to choose from in order to 
be a Foundation member starting from the Aluminium 
level to Corporate level. The Foundation allows an 
individual to be a scout member even if they were not 
involved in “Scouting” before. 

We would like to express our profound gratitude to 
our team who worked so diligently on preparing this 
directory. I thank everyone for joining us on this 
journey and supporting the Bangladesh Scouts 
Foundation.  Please also except our apologies for 
inadvertent errors, despite our sincerest efforts. 

(Safina Rahman)

National Commissioner (Foundation)
Bangladesh Scouts
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Mr Md Abdul Karim PhD
President, Bangladesh Scouts Foundation 

Former Principal Secretary to the  Honorable Prime Minister

Committee

Mr M M Fazlul Haque Arif PRS
National Commissioner (PRM), Bangladesh Scouts

Director General, BCS (Tax) Academy

Ms Farida Yeasmin PRS
Deputy National Commissioner (Foundation)

Bangladesh Scouts
Deputy Police Commissioner

Dhaka Metropolitan Police

Mr Md Junaed
Deputy National Commissioner (Foundation)

Bangladesh Scouts
Director, KB Ideal Institute, Munshiganj

Mr Mahafuzur Rahman Roman  
Advocate, Supreme Court of

Bangladesh & Member, Executive
Committee Bangladesh Supreme

Court Bar Association

Ms Safina Rahman
National Commissioner (Foundation)

Bangladesh Scouts & Managing Director
Lakhsma inner-wear Ltd

Dr Md Mosharrof Hossain
Deputy National Commissioner (CD & H)

Bangladesh Scouts
Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet

Barrister Moin Firozi
Deputy National Commissioner (Law)

Bangladesh Scouts 
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Eng M A Wahab 
Managing Director

Accurate Technology Ltd

Dr Mostaq Ahmmed 
Managing Director

Green Housing & Energy Ltd

Mr Md Rakibul Alam Dipu
Chairman, SSR Group

Mr Md Al Amin
Deputy Commissioner of Taxes

Taxes Zone 11, Dhaka

Mr Mostafizur Rahman Rakib
joint Secretory, Bangladesh Scouts

Chittagong Railway District

Ms Sharmila Das PRS
Deputy Director (Foundation)

Bangladesh Scouts

Mr Md Khairuzzaman Shamol
Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

Moulvibazar district

Mr Muhammad Mahmudul Hasan PS
Chief Lead Engineer, Grameen Phone Ltd

Mr Md Ashaf-ud Doula PRS
Assistant Project Director

Development of Govt. Post Graduate College Project
Ministry of Education

Committee

Bangladesh Scouts Foundation
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I/D Number: C- 001

Mr Mohammed Akther Parvez
Managing director, PHP Automobiles Limited

542 Asian Highw,Sholakbahar Bahaddarhat, Chattogram

01919727839

CORPORATE

13Directory-2022



Directory-202214 Bangladesh Scouts Foundation

RED & GREEN

I/D Number: RG–003

Ms Afsia Jannat Saleh 
Deputy Managing Director, Saimon Group

Saimon Centre, House- 4A, Road- 22, Gulshan, Commercial Area, Dhaka-1212
+ (88)  9882273-74
+ (88)  01678131601
afsia@saimongroup.com

I/D Number: RG–009

Mr Hafizur Rahman Khan
Chairman, Runner Group

138/1, Tejgaon I/A Dhaka-1208
Hotline : 09611222000Direct : 8870170, Fax : 8870164
chairman@runnerbd.com
admin@runnerbd.com

I/D Number: RG–011

Mr Aftab Ahmed
CEO of ASL and HTMX Ltd.

I/D Number: RG–012

Mr Mazharul Islam Lalin
CEO, Jeny Trade Limited

Doreen Purbachal, Suit# A-2 (2nd Floor), Plot# 3/11, Block-A, Asad Avenue, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207.
+ (88) 02 9146507
+ (88) 01743 876003
jennytrade08@gmail.com

I/D Number: RG–013

Mr Md Abu Syed Chowdhury
Deputy Managing Director, Abul Khair Group

2339/2612, DT Road, Pahartali, Chattagram-4202
+ (88) 031713212 + (88) 031682611
+ (88) 01819311111
dmd@abulkhairgroup.com
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I/D Number: RG- 001

Mr Mohammad Aziz Khan
Chairman, SUMMIT Group of Companies 

SUMMIT Centre, 18 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka - 1215
+ (88) 02 9130845, Ex - 107
+ (88) 01713 001762
haroon@summit-centre.com

I/D Number: RG–002

Mr Moazzem Hossain
Chairman, HOSSAF Group

9, Mohakhali, Commercial Area,Dhaka – 1212 
+ (88) 02 989 9279 – 120 
+ (88) 01713 001762
info@hosafgroup.com

I/D Number: RG–005

Mr Saiful Islam Shumon
Senior Vice-Chairman, Navana Group

Navana Tiyota 3S Center, 205-207, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208
+ (88) 02 9892911

RED & GREEN

I/D Number: RG–006

Mr N K A Mobin FCA, FCS
Managing Director & CEO,Emerging Credit Rating Ltd.

SHAMS Rangs, 104, Park Road, Level- A1 & A2, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212
+ (88) 02 986 0911, + (88) 02 986 089
+ (88) 01711 500 387, + (88) 01833 330 002
mobin@emergingrating.com

I/D Number: RG–010

Mr Md Yunus 
Chairman, Yunus Group

51, Central Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka - 1205, Bangladesh
+880258610056
+880258613965
Email: information@younusgroup.com, Web: www.younusgroup.com
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RED & GREEN

I/D Number: RG–004

Mr Shohidur Rahman Patwary (Mohon)
Businessman

Patwary Bhaban, Mission Road, Dinajpur
+ (88) 01713-210082
+ (88) 01873-210082
patwarybusinesshouse@gmail.com

I/D Number: RG–007

Mr Sarafat Chowdhury (Sadee) 
CEO, INFRADEV Limited

House No: CWN – A 36, Road No: 35, Gulshan – 2, Dhaka – 1212 
+ (88) 02 9888101, 9888879 
+ (88) 01711 521251
sharafat@infradev.com

I/D Number: RG–014

Mr Shah Shafiqul Islam
Director, Abul Khair Group 

2339/2612, DT Road, Pahartali, Chattagram-4202
+ (88) 031713212, + (88) 031682611
+ (88) 01819322222
director@abulkhairgroup.com
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I/D Number: R- 00

RED
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I/D Number: G–007

Mr Animesh Kundu
Chairman, OTOBI Limited

Otobi Centre, Plot: 12, Block: CWS(C), Gulshan South Avenue, Gulshan – 1, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 02 883 3151 – 60
+ (88) 01711547142
animsh@otobi.com

I/D Number: G-005

Mr Imran Karim
Chairman, CONFIDENCE Group

Level – 7, UTC Building, 8 Panthapath, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka - 1215
+ (88) 02 8402420
+ (88) 01713 004749
Imran.karim@confedencegroup.com.bd

I/D Number: G-003

Mr Latif Khan
Vice Chairman, SUMMIT Group of Companies

SUMMIT Centre, 18 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka - 1215
+ (88) 02 913 0853 - 4
+ (88) 01711 544063
latif.khan@summit-centre.com

I/D Number: G–004

Lt. Gen (Retd) Abdul Wadud ndu, psc, Ph.D
Managing Director, SUMMIT Power

SUMMIT Centre, 18 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka - 1215
+ (88) 02 913 0853 – 4  

awadud@summitpower.org

I/D Number: G–008

Mr Mohammad Arfadur Rahman Bunty 
Assistant General Manager, Navana Group

Navana Toyota 3S Center, 205-207, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208

+ (88) 01755520093
+ (88) 01727118506

GREEN
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I/D Number: G–009

Mr Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Mazumder
Ship Owner, Shipping Agent, Bunker Supplier, 1st Class Contractor, Exporter and Importer Port Land Group

Port Land Sattar Tower (Level 8), 1776 Strand Road, Barik Building Moor, Chattogram

+ (88) 01711 720913
mizan@plibd.com

I/D Number: G-006

Mr Nasrul Hamid Bipu
Honorable State Minister, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources, GoB

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
+ (88) 9574491 (O)
+ (88) 01711 527308
sm@pd@gov.bd

I/D Number: G-001 

Mr Moshiur Rahman
Chairman, PARAGON Group

PARAGON House, 5 Mohakhali Commercial Area, Dhaka – 1212 
+ (88) 02 882 2524, + (88) 02 988 2107, 988 2108 
+ (88) 01711 526902, + (88) 01711 521874
mrahman@paragongroup-bd.com

I/D Number: G-002 

Mr Syed Abul Hossain
Former Minister, Ministry of Communications, GoB

SAHCO International, Level: 18,UTC Buiding, 8, Panthapath, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka - 1215
+ (88) 02 58154117–24 

abul@sahco.biz, contact@sahco.biz

GREEN
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I/D Number: PP- 001

Mr Gulam Rabbani Chowdhury

48, Sagar Dighirpar,Subidbazar Sylhet

01711236663

PLATINUM PLUS
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I/D Number: P-119

Mr Abdul Hannan
CEO, Meghamart

Meghamart, Teribazar, Chattogram

01819317878

I/D Number: P- 101

Mr Abdullah Al Maruf
Businessman

Momtaz Villa, KB Dubash Lane, Goshaidanga, Bandor-4100, Chattogram

018866155700
issl@asiatelnet.com

I/D Number: P- 029

Ms Adeeba Najma Nur
Exam Team Member British Council

SHAMS LODGE, House No: 38/G, Road No: 11, Banani, Dhaka - 1213
+ (88) 02 987 2994
+ (88) 01711 540131
adeebanajmanur@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P – 047

Mr Ahid Siraj Chowdhury Swapan
Director, Chittagong Chamber of Commerce and Industries Limited

Chember House, 38 Agrabad C/A, Chittagong

+ (88) 01711 199555  

I/D Number: P-92

Mr Ahsan Habib Nasim
Businessman

01711527019

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–084

Mr A K M Mamunur Rashid
Deputy Commissioner Rangmati Hill District - 4500

Vill: Sreedhapur, P.O. Babupur, Begumgonj, Noakhali - 3834

01712127457
mamun6782@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-121

Mr A K M Shamsuz Huda

AO/IA Naya Paltan,10th floor

01711828072

I/D Number: P–076

Mr AKM Tipu Sultan
Joint Secretary, Disasters Management & Relief, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka 

Flat # B-1, Building# NHB-11, New Colony, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.
+ (88) 01715-191177
+ (88) 01711-481800
tipu.director@gmail.com

I/D Number: P – 015

Mr A K M Zaman
Resident Director, F & V Bangladesh Limited

House No: 41/1A (Ground Floor), Block – F, ZahuriMahallah, Mohammadpur, Dhaka
+ (88) 02 914 5666

I/D Number: P-102

Al-haj Abul Bashar Abu
Businessman

Momtaz Villa, KB Dubash Lane, Goshaidanga, Bandor-4100, Chattogram

01711725148
issl@asiatelnet.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–052

Al-haj  Mahbubul Alam Talukder 
President, The Chittagong Chamber of Commerce and Industries Limited, Chittagong 

173/3 Badshah Market, Khatungonj, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 654879, + (88) 031 638886, 614897, 618396 
+ (88) 01819 311815

I/D Number: P–045

Al-haj Sufi Mohammad Mizanur Rahman
Chairman, PHP Group

PHP House, 31 Agrabad C/A. Chittagong
+ (88) 031 654841, + (88) 031 611499
+ (88) 01713 487831

I/D Number: P–031

Ms Aliya Najma Nur
Former Teacher, Chittagong Grammar School, Dhaka

SHAMS LODGE, House No: 38/G, Road No: 11, Banani, Dhaka - 1213
+ (88) 02 987 2994
+ (88) 01776 195946
Ammarah.aliya@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P-131

Mr Almas Shimul

325 Asadganj- Crown Chamber- Chittagang.

01711388822

I/D Number: P-107

Mr Anjan Shekhar Das
Director, Chattogram Chamber of Commerce and Industries, Chattogram

01711720848

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-133

Mr Aminul Haque
President, Teribazar Business Samity, Vice-President
Bangladesh Dokan Malik Samity Chattogram District Branch

92, Modina Mansion, 1st floor, Teribazar, Chottogram

01713453675

I/D Number: P–083

Mr Anwar Rabin Chowdhury

I/D Number: P–017

Architect Kazi Anisuddin Iqbal
Chairman, Building For Future Limited

SwarnaShirish, Apartment, No: 1, House No. 37, Road No: 3, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka
+ (88) 02 865 2866, + (88) 02 815 9167, 812 6056
+ (88) 01711 521771
rafu918@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P-100

Ms Ariha Arif
Student

House No: 154, Lane No: 1, D O H S Baridhara, Dhaka – 1206

ariha.arif@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-134

Mr Ashraful Islam 
Deputy Police Commissioner, Dhaka Metropolitan Police

8/A Shimul, Police Officer’s Complex, Ramna, Dhaka – 1217
+ 01320039390 (Office), 
+ (88) 01712117285
a.islam1970@yahoo.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–069

Mr Md. Atiqul Islam
Mayor, Dhaka North City Corporation

Nagar Bhaban, Gulshan Center Point, Plot# 23-26, Road# 46
Level-08, DNCC Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212.
+88 02 48811372, (Fax) +88 02 9894391
mayor@dncc.gov.bd

I/D Number: P–030

Ms Atiya Najma Nur
Healthy Cooking Instructor, Glasgow, Scotland, UK

SHAMS LODGE, House No: 38/G, Road No: 11, Banani, Dhaka - 1213
+ (88) 02 987 2994

atiyanur@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–006

Bangladesh Scouts 
National Headquarters

National Head Quarters, 60, AnjumanMafidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
+ (88) 02 9337714
+ (88) 01712 561233
scouts@bangla.net

I/D Number: P–079

Mr Md Bayezidur Rahman
CEO, Alpha Auto

Alpha Business House, Lion Complex, 4th Fl (Suite: 517-520) (Opposite
Tajgaon Thana)126/A/B Monipuripara, (73 Old Airport Road), Dhaka - 1215
+88 02  48111444, +88 02  48111666, +88 02  48 111 888
+88 01711 544 088
md.bayezidurrahman@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-118

Mr Benazer Chowdury

67 East Nasirabad, Chattogram

01730070140

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–018

Dr A S M Badruddoza
Chairman, CITY Dental and Medical Collage

Flat No: 8/A, House No: 57, Road No: 3, Block:B, Niketon, Gulshan-1,Dhaka-1212
+ (88) 02 985 7548, + (88) 02 833 1319
+ (88) 01711 522479
cdcdoza@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–028

Dr  Ayesha Najma Nur
Doctor, FCPS – 2nd Part Student, BSMMU

SHAMS LODGE, House No: 38/G, Road No: 11, Banani, Dhaka – 1213
+ (88) 02 987 2994
+ (88) 01711 902285

I/D Number: P–059

Dr Md Mozammel Haque Khan
Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts and
Honorable Commissioner, Anti-Corruption Commission

Bangladesh Scouts, National Head Quarters, 60 AnjumanMufidul
Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
+ (88) 01755555876
mozammel2232@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–080

Dr Mostaq Ahmmed
MD, Green Housing & Energy Limited

House- 16 (4th Floor), Road- 07, DIT Project, MerulBadda, Dhaka-1212.

+ (88) 01920 990 233
dr_mostaq@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–085

Dr Nashid Rizwana Monir
Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Expatriates Welfare and Overseas Employment

Deura,FaridpurSadarUpazila, Faridpur

01779689875
dr.nashidtax@gmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-001

Prof Dr Nizamuddin Ahmed 
Baden-Baden Fellow & Managing Director, BashaBari Ltd.

Apt.# B5E, House 75, Road 8A, Dhanmandi r/a, Dhaka 1209.

+ (88) 01711 534290
drnizam@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–044

Dr Sharif Ashrafuzzaman
Former National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts & Managing Director, LP Gas Limited

LP Gas Limited, North Potenga, Chittagong

+ (88) 01713 106012 (M)
Sharif.mpl@hotmail.com

I/D Number: P–020

Dr Zebun Nasreen  Ahmed
Professor and Dean Faculty of Architecture and Planning, BUET

Apartment No: B5E, House No: 75, Road No: 8A, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1209

+ (88) 01534 333222
znahmedarch@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–054

Engineer A K M Fazlullah
Managing Director, Chittagong WASA

WASA Bhaban, Dampara, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 653844, + (88) 031 2851806
+ (88) 01819 345215

I/D Number: P–019

Engineer Golam Alamgir
Chairman, MAX Group

House No: 370, Lane No: 28, New D O H S, Mohakhali, Dhaka - 1206
+ (88) 02 955 5903, 955 2927, + (88) 02 956 4549   
+ (88) 01711 527508
gmalamgir2@gmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–033

Engineer  Rezaul Karim
Chairman, CONFIDENCE Cement Limited

House No: 10, Road No: 08, Dhanmondi Residential Area, Dhaka-1205 
+ (88) 031 711 471 – 3 
+ (88) 01713 001596

I/D Number: P-89

Ms Farida Yeasmin 
Deputy Police Commissioner,Dhaka Metropolitan Police
Deputy National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

8/A, Shimul, Police Officer’s Complex, Ramna, Dhaka-1217
+ (88) 9361824 (H), 9103057,  
+ (88) 01713 398310 (W), + (88) 01712 046173 (M) 
yeasminfarida0123@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-132

Mr Faridul Alam
Businessman, PBM Group

Karaiya Nagar, Word No-02, Satkania, Karaiya Nagar-04397, Chottogram

01713112564
popularbricksbd@gmail.com

I/D Number: P – 016

Mr Fazle Shamim Ehsan
Director, FATULLAH Apparels

House No: 189, Lane No: 2, New D O H S, Mohakhali, Dhaka – 1206
+ (88) 02 767 0750, 767 0751, + (88) 02 988 0990
+ (88) 01913 535350
fse@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–063

Gazi Munibur Rahman
C E O, S F Trading Corporation

Rupayan Khan Plaza, 10th Floor, House No. 500A, Road No. 7,Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka
+ (88) 8100641 (W), 
+ (88) 01711-347462 (M)
munibur_rahman@hotmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-120

Haji Shafiq Ahmed
Propiter, Quaderia Enterprise, Chattogram

Bashar Square, Square Level-5, 108 Agrabad C/A, Chattogram

01712 058 577

I/D Number: P–048

Haji  Younus Ahmed
Chairman, Younusco Group of Companies

35A – B Kalurghat Industrial Area Chittagong
+ (88) 02  9881567 , + (88) 031 670434, 670 946
+ (88) 01713 042545, + (88) 01730 051300 

I/D Number: P-125

Mr Jahed Ahmed Chowdhury

301, Bonespee,Shohid Mukit Road, Moulvibazar

01712887036
chy89jahed@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-110

Mr Jashimul Anwar Khan
Chairman, JS Group, Chattogram

House-40, Road 2/Kha, Sugandha R/A, Panchalaish, Chattogram

01711 890900

I/D Number: P-106

Mr Kamal Mostafa Chowdury
Founder Vice President and Director, Standard Bank Ltd

01713386299

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–065

Ms Laila Parhan Banu

Flat No. A – 2, DHAKINA,  Building No. 1, Road No. 6, Block – E
Basundhara R/A, Dhaka – 1229 

+ (88) 01712 660904 (M)
lailaparhan05@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–081

Ms Laila Rosy
CEO, Insight Management Service

18/1, NayaPaltan, (3rd Floor), Dhaka-1000.

+ (88) 01819253709
rosy2rosemary@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–055

Mr M A Wahab
Managing Director, Accurate Technology Limited

NOKSHI HOME, Suite No: 14/C, 6/1/A ShegunBagicha, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 9753236 
+ (88) 01711 596377

I/D Number: P–067

Mr Mahbub Mursalin
Vice President (Corporate Banking) Standard Chartered Bank

Fairwood, Apart # A-1, House No.131, Road- 13/C, Block- E, Banani, Dhaka-1213

+ (88) 01819239 341
mahbubmursalin@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P-103

Mr Mahbubul Alam
President, CCCI

173, Badsha Market, Chattogram

01819311815

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-122

Mr Md Abdul Alim

House-87A, Road-26 Gulshan-1,Dhaka-1212

01713236309
alimdesk@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-113

Mr Md Abdul Gafur
Propiter, M/S Morshed Enterprise

Dinary Rastar moor, Najirpara,  Katgar, South Patenga, Chattogram

01872 060 356

I/D Number: P–075

Mr Md Abdul Haque
Executive Director (Rtd.), Bangladesh Bank ,National Commissioner Bangladesh Scouts

House # Uma-6, Block#B, Khilgaon, Dhaka-1219.
+ (88) 02 7252533
+ (88) 01730009356

I/D Number: P–021

Mr Md  Abdul Karim, PhD
Chairman Bangladesh Scouts Foundation 
Adviser, Bangladesh Scouts & Executive Director, UCEP Bangladesh
Former Principal Secretary to the Honorable Prime Minister

House No. 207/A (2rd Floor),  Road No.10, New D O H S, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206
+ (88) 02 985  6692, + (88) 02 914 0246
+ (88) 01733 577217
akarim521@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–058

Mr Md Abul Kalam Azad
President, Bangladesh Scouts and Special Envoy, Climate Vulnerable Forum (CVF)
Presidency, Bangladesh and Commissioner, Global Commission on BiodiverCities

Bangladesh Scouts, National Head Quarters 60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000
+ (88) 02 9333304 
+ (88) 01712 572545   
azad2113@gmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–032

Mr Md Abul Kalam Bhola
Chairman, Jiri Union Council, Chittagong

93 Baher Lane, Reazuddin Bazar, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 620055
+ (88) 031 616629
+ (88) 01817 201309

I/D Number: P-130

Mr Md Al Amin

3/2, Topkhana Road, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
+ (88) 01712-858714
+ (88) 02223356316
Mridul5161@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-116

Mr Md. Aminul Islam

Karkan Road, Ajahar Miar Bari, Elius Brothers Bari
Chalkbazar-4203, Chandgaon, Chattogram

01819 612 772

I/D Number: P–050

Mr Md Fakhrul Alam
President’s Rover Scout

Flat No. 2-C, Salas Vally ShaniBagh Residential Area Halishohor, Chittagong

+ (88) 01712 021710

I/D Number: P–003

Mr Md Junaid  Abu Saley Musa 
Director, EPYLLION Group

Apartment No: 4-D, House No: 22/A, Road No: 3, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka-1206
+ (88) 02 875 4879
+ (88) 01819 212504 
junaid@epylliongroup.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–004

Mr Md Iqbal Hossain Sikder
Proprietor, PRIME Marble and Granite

102, BirUttam C R Dutta Road, SonargaonSwarani, Dhaka – 1205
+ (88) 02 865 3483
+ (88) 01819 411744 
primemarble@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P-99

Mr Md Ismail Hasan Emon
Businessman

Dhaka

01712215523

I/D Number: P–046

Mr Md Jahangir Alam Khan
Chairman and Managing Director, JK Group

Green Orland (3rd and 4th Floor) 42/4 PragatiSwarani, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229
+ (88) 02 8813172, + (88) 02 8318551
+ (88) 01819 312632

I/D Number: P-126

Mr Md. Khairuzzaman Shamol

Azadabad, Court Road, Moulvibazar

01715607728
Shamolzaman007@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-96

Mr Md Khosrul Alom Akon
Businessman

Halishahar Mart, Chattogram

01847452500
holishaharmart@.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–071

Mr Md Liaquat  Ali 
 ‘A’ Class Govt. Contractor

House No-259, Road No-19, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka
+(88) 8392391
+(88) 01718224470
liaqyatalibogra@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-109

Mr Md M Mohiuddin Chowdury
Director & CEO, Clifton Group

4 Jubilee Road, Jibon Bima Bhaban, Chattogram

01819 311224

I/D Number: P–070

Mr Md Mahmudur Rahman
Commissioner of Taxes, Taxes Zone 9 Dhaka

House # 334.  Road # 5. (1st Floor North) DOHS- Baridhaara

+(88) 01730451545
researcher.mmr@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–072

Mr MD Mahbubur Rahman Mollah
Principal, Shamsul Hoque Khan School And College

ShamsulHaque Khan School & College, Demra, Dhaka
+(88) 02-7559009, +(88) 02-7559007
+(88) 01819187069
dmrcc@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–056

Mr Md Mohsin
National Commissioner Bangladesh Scouts & Secretary
Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief, G O B

Bangladesh Scouts National Head Quarters
60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000 
+ (88) 02 9333651,  + (88) 02 9337714
+ (88) 01711 161926

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-117

Mr Md Moin uddin
Unique Traders

CEPZ Gate, S M Halishahar Bandor, Chattogram

01819322191

I/D Number: P-129

Mr MD MOIN UDDIN AHMED

Holding: 220, Eidgaon, DT Road By Lane, Eidgaon, Rampur-4224
Halishahor, Chattogram City Corporation, Chattogram

01819316680

I/D Number: P–043

Mr Md Monowarul Islam 
Proprietor, Anico International

Al- Islam Chember, 91 Agrabad C/A Chittagong
+ (88) 031 2511241 – 2
+ (88) 01713 212666
Anico_88@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–051

Mr Md Mostafiz Uddin, PS
Managing Director, Denim Expert Limited

Plot No. 96-100, Sector-3, Karnaphuli EPZ, North Porenga, Chittagong

+ (88) 01730 035100 

I/D Number: P–073

Mr Md Nurul Islam
Deputy National Commissioner (IR), Bangladesh Scouts

+ (88)  01715 138181

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–041

Mr Md Salauddin
Proprietor, Al-Salahuddin International

168 Bangshal Road, Dhaka - 1100
+ (88) 02 9145639, + (88) 02 7315194 
+ (88) 01711 561931  
al-salauddin@hotmail.com

I/D Number: P–074

Late Md Shahdat Hossain
Associate Business Analyst CSL Software Resources Limited

Plot No: 53, Road No: 7, Sector: 4 Uttara Model Town, Uttara, Dhaka-1230
+ (88)  02 895 4154, 895 5335
+ (88)  01711 338437

I/D Number: P–077

Mr Md Shahjahan Shaju
Industrialist 

Road# 09, House# 493/3 (1st Floor), DOHS, Baridhara, Dhaka.

+ (88) 01819-391307
universal.ipgas@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–040

Mr Md  Shah Kamal 
Treasurer, Bangladesh Scouts
Former Senior Secretary, Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief

National Scout Bhaban, 60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000
+ (88) 02 9540877
+ (88) 01711 355770  
shahkamal@yahoo.com

PLATINUM

I/D Number: P–053 

Mr Md Solaiman Alam  Sheth
Honorary Consul General The Republic of South Africa

2293/A ZakirHussain Road, East Nasirabad, Khulshi, Chittagong

+ (88) 01819380141, + (88) 01979 761120 
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I/D Number: P-94

Mr Md Raisul Islam Saikat
Businessman

1025/A  Bayjid Bostamy Road, Nasirabad, Chattogram

017205023577
info@albionbd2.com

I/D Number: P–062

Mr Md Tauhidul Islam, LT 
Former National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

+ (88) 01775-379642
+ (88) 01552-469227
tauhid18@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–068

Mr M M Fazlul Haque Arif
National Commissioner (PRM), Bangladesh Scouts
Director General, BCS (Tax) Academy

House No: 154, Lane No: 1, D O H S Baridhara, Dhaka-1206
+ (88) 02 885 4311, + (88) 02 4831 3521
+ (88) 01715 160160 
fharif@agni.com

I/D Number: P-104

Mr Mohabbat Ali Chowdhury
Businessman

1269/B, Ayub Trade Centre, Sheikh Mujib Road, Agrabad, Chattogram

01721721221
chairman@oceanbd.com

I/D Number: P–035

Mr Mohammad Abdul Karim
Vice President, Social Islami Bank Limited

ARRAF, House No: 20, Road No: 3, ZakirHossain Society, South Khulshi,Chittagong-4000
+ (88) 031 285 3799, + (88) 031 286 0897 
+ (88) 01819 311322
karim197118@gmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-98

Mr Mohammed Abdul Mannan
President, Marks Group of Industries and Mannan Motors

1396, Sheikh Mujib Road, Chattogram

markstrade1965@gmal.com

I/D Number: P-115

Mr Mohammed Alamgir Pervez
Chairman, Alam Business Corporation

173/4 Badsha Market, Khatunganj, Chattogram-4000

01819321757, 01733698408

I/D Number: P–057

Mr Mohamed Ameer Saad Bin Shams
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer (Aerospace) Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd. &
Deputy National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

Apartment: A1, House No: 6, Road No: 6, Block: E, Niketan, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212
+ (88) 02 9886723, + (88) 02 8901536
+ (88) 01912 251160, + (88) 01817 548524
shamsameersaad@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–086

Mr Mohammad Elius Hossain
Deputy Commissioner, Chattogram

Vill: North Chiraipara, P.O.Dhuashar P.S. MadaripurSadar, Dist. Madaripur-7900

01715306666
elius_1977@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–082

Mr Mohammad Fasihullah
National Commissioner (Special Events), Bangladesh Scouts

Bangladesh Scouts

01711163933
fasihmgt@gmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P – 012

Mr Mohammad Habibul Alam Bir Pratik  
Advisor, Bangladesh Scouts & Chairman BIL CONSORTIUM LIMITED 

TMC Building (4th Floor), 52,  New Eskaton Road, Dhaka - 1000 
+ (88) 02 550 33548, + (88) 02 935 3274
+ (88) 01819 213431
halam@bangla.net

I/D Number: P-127

Mr Mohammad Hossain

25 Geusul Azam Avenue, Sector-14,Uttara,Dhaka-1230

01711868319

I/D Number: P–061

Mr Mohammad Mesbah Uddin Bhuyian
Former National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

+ (88)  55120690 (H) 
+ (88)  01713 030588 + (88) 01613 030588, + (88)  01678 170387, 
+ (88) 01841 629861 (M)
mesbahmurad@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-135

Mr Mohammed Mohiuddin Badal
Managing Partner, Synergy International and Partner, M/S NR Trade & Transport

Saleh Building (1st floor), 83 Dewanhat, Chattogram

01824522544
mohiuddin522544@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-93

Mr Mohammad Mominur Rahman
Deputy Commissioner, Chattogram And President, Bangladesh Scouts, Chattogram District

DC Office, Chattogram

01711264861
mominur15202@yahoo.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-105

Mr Mohammed Moslem Uddin
Proprietor, M/S Nurul Islam &  Brothers and M/S Mubashira Traders

263/284 M S Trade Centre, Khatunganj, Chattogram

01711748293
info@nurulislamandbrothers.com.bd

I/D Number: P–039

Mr Mohammed Nusrat Hossan
Managing Director, Kingdom Group of Companies Limited

House No: 470, Road No: 31 New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka – 1206 
+ (88) 02 8714162 – 4 
+ (88) 01711 522292
nusrat@rotmail.com

I/D Number: P-112

Mr Mohammed Shahjahan
Businessman

113 Kapashgola Road, Chalkbazar, Chattogram

01814055225, 01925199602

I/D Number: P–042 

Ms Monowara Begum
Executive Director, Prottyashi

Syed Bari, 903/A Omar Ali Mattabar Road Bahaddar Bari, Chandgoan, Chittagong-4212

+ (88) 031 2550506, + (88) 01819 326206
Prottyashi.ctg@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-111

Mr Morshed Alom Chowdhury (Taju)
Propiter, M/S Tahmina Enterprise, Chattaogram

Wasil Chowdhury House, North Middle Halishahar, Ward-38, Bander-4100, Chattogram

01819 319910

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-90

Mr Mortuja  Ali
Chairman, River Side Sweaters Ltd. Hasnabad, Equria, keraniganj, Dhaka

Flat-A6, Road- 13, Sector- 04, House- 21, Uttara-1230

01713001467
mortuja@riversidesweater.com

I/D Number: P-97

Mr Muhammad Ismail
Businessman

Shamim Corporation, CJKS Stadium Shpooing Complex (4th Floor)
Nur Ahmed Road, Chattogram
01919708745
ismail4050@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P-087

Mr Muhammed Mahmudul Hasan PS and CD awardee
Senior Lead Engineer, Grameenphone Ltd.

CB: 6, 6/1, Runner Moitry, Flat: B-5, KachukhetPuran Bazar, Dhaka Cant., Dhaka
01711080598
8802-9882990
drhasan3280@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-108

Mr Muhammad Nurun Nawaz

Chattogram

01711 720 738

I/D Number: P–024

Mr Nakib-Uz-Zaman
Director, F & V Bangladesh Limited

House No: 41/1A (Ground Floor) Block: F, ZahuriMahallah Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207
+ (88) 02 914 5666
+ (88) 01712 508594
Nakib.zaman@dzvilo.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–064

Ms Nargis Begum 

Apartment No. 14/A, Unique Heights Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Ramna, Dhaka-1217
+ (88) 55138088 (H), 
+ (88) 01716 354996 (M)
nargismini@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–007

Mr Niaz  Rahim 
Chairman, RAHIMAFROOZ Group

House No: NE(G) 7B, Road No: 83, Gulshan – 2, Dhaka – 1212

niaz@rahimafrooz.com

I/D Number: P–026

Mr Nurul Islam Shams
Former Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

SHAMS LODGE, House No: 38/G, Road No: 11, Banani, Dhaka - 1213

I/D Number: P-088

Ms Parvin Sultana
Businessman

House-3, Road-78, Gulshan-2, Dhaka

01731106046
p.sultana07@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P–036

Professor Dr M Shamim  Z Bosunia
Formar Chairman, The Institute of Engineers

Apartment No: 501,House No: 62 Road No: 27, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 
+ (88) 02 883 1366, + (88) 02 985 1099
+ (88) 01770 995995
szbosunia@yahoo.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P–060

Professor Mohamad Sayadul Islam 
Mullick, LT  Chairman, National Adult Resources Committee Bangladesh Scouts

Bangladesh Scouts 60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000
+ (88)  9669775 (H), + (88)  58610935 (W), 
+ (88)  01911 288672 (M)
msimullick@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–027

Professor Najma Shams
International English Examiner, The British Council & Vice President, Bangladesh Scouts

Shams Lodge', Block - G, Rd.11, Banani, Dhaka-1213
+ (88) 02 987 2994
+ (88) 01711 148599
ann.shams@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P – 011

Mr Rashed Khandaker
Managing Director, RASHEDS Group, Dhaka

House No: 105, Road No: 13/A, Block-Cو Banani Model Town, Dhaka-1213
+ (88) 02 885 8822, 899 9796
+ (88) 01819 252001
md@rashedsgroop.com

I/D Number: P–078

Mr R M Faizur Rahman (Prozzal)
Deputy National Commissioner , Bangladesh Scouts & Addl. Deputy Commissioner of Police

Dhaka Metropolitan Police, 36 Shaheed Captain Mansur Ali Soroni, Ramna, Dhaka-1217

+ (88) 01730 359 655 
prozzal@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-95

Ms Rokeya Ahmed
Senior Specialist, World Bank

House 154, Lane 1 D O H S Baridhara, Dhaka-1206

01713076625
rahmed3@gworldbank .org

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P – 009

Rtn FF Ghulam Mustafa
Prantik Travels & Tourism Ltd.

Plot#13, Road#21, Block ‘J’, Coca Cola Road, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212.
+(88) 02 41081372-5
+88-01819-24 25 26.
gmustafa@prantik.com.bd, gmustafa@prantikespress.com

I/D Number: P–025

Rotarian Major (Rtd) Qamrul Islam
Past President, Rotary Club of Dhaka Urbana

House No: 7, Road No: 50, Gulshan – 2, Dhaka – 1212
1355 881 02 (88) + و3340 988 02 (88) +
+ (88) 01819 151040
qamrul77@hotmail.com

I/D Number: P–008

Late Rafiq Ahmed Siddikque PHF B MD
Past District Governor (2007 – 2008) Rotary International District 3280, Bangladesh

SIDDIQIES, House No: 13, Road No: 7, Gulshan – 1, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 02 882 4279, + (88) 02 986 3244
+ (88) 01711 650299, + (88) 01611 650299
rafiq@bol-online.com

PLATINUM

I/D Number: P–005

Rotarian Salim Reza PHF B MD  
Managing Director , Nishong Jute Mills Ltd Rotary International, District 3280, Bangladesh

House 22C, Road 36, Gulshan , Dhala 1212
+ (88) 02 989 4962, + (88) 02 955 2288, + (88) 02 955 1515
+ (88) 01711 563111, + (88) 01711 527077
salimreza57@yahoo.com

I/D Number: P – 013

Rotarian Sabikun Nahar Khan Tazi PHF
Post President, Rotary Club of Dhaka Urbana

House No: 19A (4th Floor), Rod No: 9, Gulshan – 1, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 02 9890006
+ (88) 01819 238099
sabikun_nahar@hotmail.com
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I/D Number: P–037

Rotarian Rokeya Z Bosunia mphf
Past President, Rotary Club of Dhaka Urbana

Apartment No: 501, House No: 62, Road No: 27, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 
+ (88) 02 883 1366, 
+ (88) 02 985 1099
+ (88) 01715 024044 

I/D Number: P – 014

Rotarian Tahmina Begum Lovely PHF
President, Rotary Club of Dhaka Urbana

House No: 19A (4th Floor), Rod No: 9, Gulshan – 1, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 02 9889870
+ (88) 01711 524511
tahmina.lovely60@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–034

Mr Rupam Kishore Barua
Managing Director, CONFIDENCE Cement Limited

House No: 1580/1713, Road No: 4, Surson Road, Dampara-4000, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 711 471 – 3 
+ (88) 01711 760944

I/D Number: P–049

Mr Salim Ahmed
Managing Director, Super Group

Elite House CDA Avenue, Chittagong

+ (88) 031 654022 – 24

PLATINUM

I/D Number: P–002

Safina Rahman
District Governor (2014-2015), Rotary International District 3281
National Commissioner (Foundation), Bangladesh Scouts

Concord Cottage, Apartment No: 100و House No: 8(i), Road No. 81, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212
+ (88) 02 882 3236
+ (88) 01711521874, + (88) 01611 521874
safina_rahman@yahoo.com, safina.rotary@gmail.com
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I/D Number: P-124

Mr Sayed Hamza Alamgir

House-87A, Road-26 Gulshan-1,Dhaka-1212

01713303170
hamza.alamgir@gmail.com

I/D Number: P-114

Mr Shahed Ul Alam
Managing Director, Alam Business Corporation

173/4 Badsha Market, Khatunganj, Chattogram-4000

01815635989

I/D Number: P-91

Mr S M Abu Tayeb
Businessman

21/27 Bayjid Bostamy Road, Nasirabad, Chattogram

01711762915
abu@independetbd.net

I/D Number: P–022

Ms Sohana Noor
Director, OTOBI Limited, Dhaka

Otobi Centre, Plot: 12, Block: CWS(C), Gulshan South Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212
+ (88) 02 883 3151 – 60
+ (88) 01726 828985
sohana@otobi.com

I/D Number: P-123

Mr Syed Munim Ahmed Rimon

23 Sreemongal road,Moulvibazar-3200

01711923038
rimon3038@gmail.com

PLATINUM
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I/D Number: P-128

Ms Suraiya Talukder

25 Gausul Azam Avenue, Sector 14, Uttara, Dhaka 1230

01713012868

I/D Number: P–023

Mr Tarek E Haque
Managing Director, BANGLA Track Limited

Plot No: 68(Old), Road No:11, Block-H, Banani Model Town, Dhaka-1213

I/D Number: P–066

Mr Tariq Uz Zaman
Chief Operating Officer, Danish Multipurpose Farm Limited (Partex Star Group)

House No. 100/3, Block – B  Malibagh Chowdhury Para, Dhaka – 1219

+ (88) 01994 556677(M)
tzaman@gmail.com

I/D Number: P–038

Mr Zahirul Alam
Executive Director, Instigated Development Foundation (IDF)

House No: 18, Road No: 05 Block – A , Mirpur – 2,  Dhaka – 1216
+ (88) 02 9011153, + (88) 02 9005452 
+ (88) 01814 659326 
zalam_idf@yahoo.com

PLATINUM

I/D Number: P-136

Mirza Md Akber Ali Chowdhury

403, Kulgaon, Hathazari Road, Shah Arju Tawor, Jalalabad, Baizid
Chittagaon-4214, Bangladesh

01819313822



Sadharan Bima Bhaban-02,139,Motijheel Commercial Area,8th floor, Dhaka-1000

01733593943
Sohelrahman1966@gmail.com
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I/D Number: P-137

Mr Mohammed Sohel Rahman

I/D Number: P-138

Mr Shoibal Das Shumon

Managing Director, JSB International Limited.

I/D Number: P-139

Hazi Shahab Uddin

PLATINUM

Vegas House, Block-J, Road-1, Halishahor H/E, West Rampura, Chattogram
+88 02 3333 14239
01713269013

I/D Number: P-140

Mr Md Saifuddin Chowdhury    
President of Bangladesh Furnitures owners Association  
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I/D Number: S-014

Mr ABM Mashiur Rahman

Flat-3C, 65 Madbar tower, Jigatola, Hajaribag, Dhaka

01712501643
mashiur2010@gmail.com

I/D Number: S–011

Mr A K M Tajkir-Uz-Zaman
ADC General, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Chapainawabganj, 6300

H-59, Nilpaddo, Laxmipur(Bhatapara) Rajshahi-6000 tajkirbd@yahoo.com

01717097632

I/D Number: S–009

Bangladesh Scouts, Sea Region

Neval Head Quarters, Banani, Dhaka – 1213

01769 702812

I/D Number: S–001

Engineer Rabiul Alam
Director, ENERGY PACK Power Generation Limited

79, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Swarani, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka
+ (88) 02 989 2035
+ (88) 01730 037609

I/D Number: S–003

Mr Firoz Khan
Vice Chairman, SUMMIT Group of Companies

SUMMIT Centre 18 Karwan Bazar Dhaka - 1215
+ (88) 02 913 0853 – 4, Ext - 07

SILVER
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I/D Number: S–002

Mr Luc Panissod
Former Secretary, General World Organization of the Scout Movement

2 Av Amazones Chems Bougeries 1224, Switzerland
+ (41) 22 7051010
+ (41) 795 449734
lpanissod@hotmail.com

I/D Number: S–004

Mr Malcolm Tan Ban Hoe
National Programme Commissioner, The Singapore Scout Association

Ee Pang Liong Building 1 Bishon Streel 12, Singapore 5798080
+ (65) 6259 2858
+ (65) 9685 5161
Malcolm.tan@scout.sg

I/D Number: S–005

Mr M A Malek
Editor, Dainik Azadi, Chattagram

93DA, Commercial Momin Road, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 616 100, 617 006, + (88) 031 611 911, 611 912  
+ (88) 01919 121212 
azadi@dainikazadi.net

I/D Number: S-015

Mr Md Abdul Razzak

BM Heights, 3/8 SK Mujib Road,Level-07, Agrabad.

01711760115

I/D Number: S–012

Mr Md Enamul Haque 

House # 204/1 Sector # 02 Housing Estate, Soopura, Rajshahi-6202

01726759383
Mdenamulhaque1030@gmail.com

SILVER
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I/D Number: S–010

Mr Md Mohshin 
Proprietor, M/S Sumon Enterprise

M/S Sumon Enterprise, Kosba, Brahmanbaria

01819-977633

I/D Number: S–007

Mr Newaz Mohammed Iqbal Yousuf
Chief Financial Officer, CONFEDENCE Cement Limited

Newaz Mansion, House No: 67, Road No: 06, O R Nizam Road-4000, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 711 471 – 3   
+ (88) 01711 790339

I/D Number: S–006

Mrs Runu Anwar
Director, CONFEDENCE Cement Limited

Ispahani Garden-1, House No: 30/40, Road No: A/5, South Khulshi R/A
Pahartal-4201, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 711 471 – 3   
+ (88) 01711 760946

I/D Number: S–008

Mr Shafiqul Islam, LT 
Bangladesh Scouts, Air Region

BAF Shaheen School And College BAF Base Motiur Rahman, Jessore

+ (88) 01711 481854

I/D Number: S-013

Ms Tamima A. Mitua
General Secretary, ASEB ; Vice president, YCC

Flat-1B, House-19/A, Road-4, Dhanmondi-1205

01922595396
tamima437@gmail.com
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I/D Number: B–006

Mr Abdullah Al Mahmud
Advisor, CONFEDENCE Cement Limited

100/122, Abdul Latif Road, Pachmai, Chittagong 
+ (88)  031 711 471 – 3 
+ (88)  01713 161183, + (88)  01819 311731
mahmud@confedencegroup.com.bd

I/D Number: B – 021

Advocate Md Golam Sarwar
Treasurer, Bangladesh Nepal Friendship Society

Suite No. 5A, Meherba Plaza, 33 Topkhana Road, Dhaka

+ (88) 01711 242404 (M)
taxnlaw@hotmail.com

I/D Number: B – 32

Mr A H M Muhsinul Islam 
Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000

01911744212
muhshinul@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B – 026

Mr A H M Shamsul Azad ALT 
Deputy Director Bangladesh Scouts

60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000

+ (88) 01711 026092
ahmsazad@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B–036

Al-haj Aleya Sayed
Member, National Executive Committee, Bangladesh Scouts

TaruChaya, Lake Road, Munsef Para Patuakhali
+ (88) 0441 62062  
+ (88) 01714 350307  

BRONZE
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I/D Number:  018

Mr A N M Khasru
Vice President, Bangladesh Scouts, Railway Region

House No. 13, Road No. 12, Sector–9, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka–1230
+ (88) 8991630 (H) + (88) 8413571, 8416917 (O) 
+ (88) 01712009790, + (88) 01971 506142 (M)
khasru_br@yahoo.com

I/D Number: 023

Mr Arshadul Mukaddish, LT 
Former Executive Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
+ (88) 9337714 (O) 
+ (88) 01712 561233, + (88) 01711 114652 (M)
mukaddish@gmail.com

I/D Number: 028

Mr A.T. M. Nazmul Islam 
Premier Group

House-35, Road No-01, Block-E, Banashree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219
+ (88) 02-9820818, 
+ (88) 01712207015, + (88) 01874062323
atmnislam@gmail.com

I/D Number: B – 027

Ms Badrun Nahar, LT 
Deputy Regional Commissioner (Training), Bangladesh Scouts, Sylhet Region

45/B Old Munsef Residential Area, Hobigonj

+ (88) 01712 070125
badrunnahar1958@gmail.com

I/D Number: B –34

BANGLADESH SCOUTS 
OFFICER’S KALLIAN SHAMITY

C/O. Bangladesh Scouts, 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000
+ (88) 01716 583255
+ (88) 01712 908544 (M)
kmszaman64@gmail.comscoutershameem@gmail.com

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B–040

Mr Bhuvan Dey

DevKutir, Shah High School Area, Majherbosti, RangamatiSadar, Rangamati-4500
+(88) 01820-429777 (H)
+(88) 01551-708266 (M)
bhuvondeyangel@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–046

Mr Bijon Kumar Dey

DevKutir, Shah High School Area, Majherbosti,RangamatiShadar, Rangamati-4500
01820 429777 (H), 01739 350051
01551 708266 (M)
63bijon@gmail.com

I/D Number: B – 015

Mr Dilip Kumar Banik
District Commissioner, Bandarban Hill District, Bandarban

District Commissioner Bandarban, Hill District, Bandarban

I/D Number: B – 030

Dr Md  A H Zahidul Islam 

Appt.-A3, House-32, Road-10, Sector-6, Uttara, Dhaka-1230

+ (88) 01715 818022
dr_romel72@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B–044

Mrs Farhana Rahman PRS
Assistant Director, Daffodil International University and 
Deputy Regional Commissioner (Program), Air Region

SECTION-11, BLOCK-A,AVENUE-2,HOUSE-20, PALLABI, MIRPUR,DHAKA-1216
+ (88) 01712 058543
frahmanshetu@gmail.com

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B–037

Mr Forhad Hossen
Assistant Director, Eastern University and Secretary, Universal Open Rover
Scout Group, Hatirpool, Dhaka-1205

House # 12 (Flat-4B), Road # 08, Kallyanpur, Dhaka-1207
+8801718709009
forhad.prs@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–008

Mr Golzar Hossain Chowdhury
Chairman, Hazrat Shahjahan Shah (R) Properties Ltd.

RED ROSTER, Shop No. 87–88 (Ground Floor) Chittagong Shopping
Complex, Sholoshahar, Gate No: 2, Chittagong
+ (88)  01777 388174

I/D Number: B–038

Mr Jiban Krishna Modak
BCS (Education), Ministry of Education 

Associate Professor, Govt Tolaram College Narayanganj

+(88) 01710679455
jibankrishnamodak68@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–001

Mr Jorgen G Rasmussen
Goodwill Embassador, Copenhagen and the Uresund Region

CammelKongevel 1, 1610 Copenhagen V Denmark
+ (45) 33 257 400

lgrdk@attglobal.net

I/D Number: 029

Kobi Nazrul Govt College 

1 No. Minicipal Street Lakshani Bazar, Dhaka 
+ (88) 02-9580848, 
+ (88) 7115067, 7117477 
kngcdhaka@gmail.com

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B–004

Mr M Shoeb Chowdhury
Honorary Consul General, The Republic of Malta

House No: 21 (3rd Floor), Road No: 17, Block: C, Banani, Dhaka-1213
+ (88) 02 871 3564 02 982 1182
+ (88) 01711 594796
mscoffice@gmail.com

I/D Number: B-043

Mr Mafizul Islam
Businessman

Kualalumpur, Malaysia
+ 601137629795
+ (88) 01914-214328

I/D Number: B–047

Mr Mahbub Alam
Additional Deputy Commissioner, DC Office Bandarban

Khajuria, Lakshmipur, Kachua, Chandpur

01717333955
mahbub_002@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B–035

Ms Mahmuda Nasrin Akhtar
Deputy Regional Commissioner (GIS), Bangladesh Scouts, Rajshahi Region

Head Mistress Joypurhat Govt. Girls High School Joypurhat - 5910

+ (88) 01943 403335     
n.akhter52@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–031

Mr Md Abu Sayed Pabel
General Manager (Construction), Xenovally Model Town (Pvt) Ltd.

49 Lake Circus, Kalabagan, Dhaka - 1205
+ (88) 02 9111810
+ (88) 01717 186104 
abusapum@gmail.com

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B–048

Mr Md Abdul Mannan LT
Joint Director, BARD, Kotbari, Cumilla

542/A, NayaTola, BoroMogbazer, Dhaka 

01711236492, 01842236492

I/D Number: B–012

Mr Md Al-Amin 
Deputy Secretary, Economic Relations Division, Ministry of Finance

Block# 10 (Admin & ME Wing), Economic Relations Division,
Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207
+8801793-555555
alamin16070@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B–005

Mr Md Bazlul Kabir Bhuyian
Additional  Commissioner of Taxes, Taxation Zone – 2, Chittagong

Flat – C4, House No. 283 – 292 C, Road No: 11 Block – A, Bashundhara R/A, Dhaka
+ (88) 31 720 875 
+ (88) 01713 010565
bazlulkabir01@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–014

Mr Md Delowar Hossain LT
Head Master Bangabashi Secondary School, Khalishpur Khulna, Leader trainer,Bangladesh scouts,
Member National Executive Comittee,Bangladesh Scouts,Treasurer, Bangladesh scouts khulna regeion.

Bangabashi Secondary School. post -gpo 9000, Khalishpur, khulna

+ (88)  01715 743522
delowar70@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B–009

Mr Md Faizul Islam
Business

House No: 12, Lane No: 10, Block: 1, Haloshohor Housing Estate, Chittagong 
+ (88)  013 711 025
+ (88)  01819 326193

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B–039

Mr Md Ismail Hossain

ShamsulHaque Khan School & College Demra, Dhaka
+(88) 7559007
+(88) 01727039883
i.h.zalead@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–054

Mr Md Jamal Hossain

Easatern Mansion, 67/9, Room No-12/1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka.

01711619149
adv.jamal67@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–010

Mr Md Mizanu lHoque Chowdhury
Deputy Commissioner, Bandarban Hill District

Deputy Commissioner’s Office Bandarban Hill District, Bandarban – 4600
+ (88)  0361 62501  
+ (88)  01711 199181, + (88)  01556 766666
mizanul.hoque.psc@gmai..com

I/D Number: B – 025

Mr Md Shamsul Huq, LT 
Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
+ (88) 9333651, 9342058 (W),
+ (88) 01720 064771 (M)
mshuq94@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–045

Mr MD Ziaul Kabir
Teacher, The Millennium Stars School And College, Rangpur Cantonment, Rangpur - 5400

House no. 03 Madrasha Road no.01m Munshi Para Rangpur - 5400
+ (88) 0521 64220
+ (88) 01716 327080

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B – 024

Mr Mohammad Golam Mostafa, LT 
Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
+ (88) 933651 (W)
+ (88) 01711 945436 (M)
prsgolammostafa@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–013

Mr Monowar Islam 
Secretary, Power Division Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources, G O B

Kamini – 01, Azimpur Housing Estate, Lalbag, Dhaka - 1205
+ (88)  02 9673957, + (88)  02 9511030
+ (88)  01755 501692
secypower@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–052

Mr Mrinmoy Roy

Club Road,Moulvibazar -3200

01755806477

I/D Number: B–002

Mrs Nasrin Sharif

House No: 25/2, Road No: 27, Block-K, Banani Model Town, Dhaka-1213
+ (88) 91822 999978

I/D Number: B–003

Professor Fahima Khatun
Former Director General Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education, Ministry of Education, GoB

+ (88) 9553542 (PA), 9563390

dg@dghe.gov.bd

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B – 019

Professor Md Abu Hayder Ahmed Naser
Principal, Govt Titumir College, Mohakhali, Dhaka– 1212

Govt Titumir College Mohakhali, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 9899490 (W)
+ (88) 01712 436724 (M)
titumircollegeemail@gmail.com

I/D Number: B – 020

Professor  Md Enamul Hoque Khan LT 
Vice Principal, Govt Titumir College

GovtTitumir College Mohakhali, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 9127304 (H),  + (88) 98886737 (W)        
+ (88) 01712 049621(M)
scouterehkhan@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–011

Ms Reba Waheed Chowdhury
President, District Women Sports Association, Bandarban

Deputy Commissioner’s Residence, Apartment 4/3, H/N-9, R/N-3, Dhanm
Superior Officers Quarter, Bandarban Hill District, Bandarban – 4600

+ (88)  01712 810286 
mizanul.hoque.psc@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–042

Rotarian  Chandan Kumar Dev
Deputy Governor, Rotary International, District 3281

Chakdev, Doctor Para Naogaon - 6500
+ (88) 01711 894868,
01713 328457
chandandev@ymail.com

I/D Number: B – 022

Mr Shahidul Islam 
Chairman, RBNSR Fashions Limited

527 North Kafrul, Dhaka Cantonment Dhaka – 1206

+ (88) 01612 399079
ripon@preacefashio.com

BRONZE
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I/D Number: B–049

Md Shamimar  Rashid Talukder

496 Boro Moghbazar, Bepari Goli, Wireless gate, Ramna, Dhaka-1247

01711166221
shamim.talukdar@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B–050

Sayed Belayet Kamal

Dreams Unlimited Multtipurpose Co-operative Society Limited

01761895004

I/D Number: B–051

Mr Md Showkot Ali Khan

Barorti, Moulvibazar Sadar

01716348033

I/D Number: B–053

Mr Md Shuboktagin
Govt. Service (BCS- Railway Engineering)

D-6\F,Railway Officer’s Quarter,Shahjahanpur, Dhaka-1217

01816423558
shuboktagim@yahoo.com

I/D Number: B – 33

Mr Md Tayub Al-Azad
Assistant Professor, Govt. Mohammadpur Model School & College

1/10(4th floor), Madrasa Road, Block-F, Aziz Moholla, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

+8801815449192
taazad1973@gmail.com
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I/D Number: B – 017

Mr Mohammad  Rafiqul Islam Khan LT  
President, National IR Committee and Former National Commissioner Bangladesh Scouts

60 AnjumanMufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000

01715 108648 (M)
rikhan1955@gmail.com

I/D Number: B – 016

SEBABRATEE MUKTA SCOUT GROUP 

House No. 37/13, Block-F, JahuriMahallah, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207
+ (88) 01912 251160  
+ (88) 01711 319760 (M)
sebabratee@gmail.com

I/D Number: B–007

Mr Zahir Uddin Ahmed
Executive Director and Head of Sales and Marketing CONFEDENCE Cement Limited

House No: 45/A, Road No: 26, C D A Residential Area, Bondor, Chittagong-4100
+ (88)  031 711 471 – 3 
+ (88)  01711 878082
Zahir.ahmed@confedencegroup.com.bd

I/D Number: B–041

Mr Zubdatun Nessa

Flat # B-1, Building # NHB-11, New Colony, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.
+ (88) 01715-191177
+ (88) 01711-481800
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I/D Number: A– 44

Mr Abdul Mannan   
Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi

Divisional Commissioner Rajshahi

asadmannan@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–008

Mr Abdullah Rasheed
Former Regional Director, Asia Pacific Region, WSB 

4 Fentenoy, Male MALDIVES
+ (63) 9178 968556

rasheed@scout.org

I/D Number: A–029

Mr Abdur Rahim
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01715 061995, + (88) 01933 791070

I/D Number: A – 107

Mr Abdus Salam Khan
Former Treasurer, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
8333422 (h), 9333651 (w) 
01674 875850 (m)
salamkhangp@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–079

Mr Abu  Murshed Chowdhury 
Chairman, Abu Center Shopping Complex, Cox’s Bazaar

ABU Center, East Bazaar Ghata, Main Road, Cox’s bazaar - 4700 
+ (88) 0341 53360, + (88) 0341 62090 
+ (88) 01811 624610    
abumurshedchy@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–097

Mr Abu Alam Chowdhury

Rupayan Karim Tower  Flat – 5A. 80 Kakrail VIP Road, Dhaka -1000

I/D Number: A–041

Mr Abu Mohammad Mohsin

House No: 1, Road No: 18, Block – A, Banani, Dhaka – 1213
+ (88) 02 988 4775
+ (88) 01757 066755, + (88) 01711 427366        
amohsin26@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–160

Mr Abu Saleh MD  Mohiuddin Khan
Deputy Secretary Ministry Of Industries, Dhaka

3, New Paltan Lane, Pilkhana, Azimpur, Dhaka

mohiuddin_2001@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–177

Mr Abu Shahin
Sub-Assistant Engineer Titas Gas TCD Companies Ltd.

Titas Gas Office, Bilashpur, Joydevpur, Gazipur

+ (88) 01711-000935
abushahinbds@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–148

Mr Abul Hasnat
IT Consultant Deloitte LLP, UK

109 Nayatola, Moghbazar, Dhaka/18 Chiltern Road, Ilford, Essex, UK
+447733016225

biton.web@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–027

Mr Abul Kalam Azad 
Senior Teacher Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 831 5745, + (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01716 192396 

I/D Number: A–158

Mr Aditya Modak
Student

165/4 Tejkunipara, Dhansiri Apartment Flat No-C1 Tajgaon, Dhaka

+ (88) 01710679455

I/D Number: A–199

Ms Afrin Wazida

372/B Khilgaon, Taitala, Dhaka- 1219

01552407334
123nahian@gmail.com

I/D Number: A – 110

Ms Akhter Jahan Ferdousy

Apartment-N6, House- 42, Road No. 8, Block – E, Niketon, Gulshan, Dhaka
9886723 (h)
01912251160, 01817 548524 (m)
shamsameersaad@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–166

Mr AKM Rashed Shahriar
District Editor, UNB

69/1, New Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217.
+ (88) 02 58956702
+ (88) 01818739393, + (88) 01678320730
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I/D Number: A–1

Mr Alak Chakraborti
Deputy Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road Kakrail, Dhaka-1000
8321679 (w),
01717 265749 (m)
alakch@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–124

Ms Alaka Bhattaacharjee

510/Tha Officer’s Quartar Post Office Area, Dhaka Cantonment Dhaka-1206

01912 975775
alakashupa@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–216

Mr Amal Kumar Bhattachergee
Chairman, SUMMIT Group of Companies 

01716278880

I/D Number: A–159

Ms Amena Akter
Vice President, KDH Girl in Rover Open Scouts Unit, Ramgonj, Lakshmipur

Ramganj, Laxmipur

+ (88) 01772-272191

I/D Number: A–105

Mr Aminur Rahman
Managing Director, IMS Bangladesh Limited

UTC Building, Lebel – 9, 8 Panthapath, Dhaka – 1208
8711117 (h), 9142224 (w)
01819 23851 (m)
e-mail : aminur05@hotmail.com
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I/D Number: A–126

AMRA SCOUT GROUP

House No. 77, Ward No. 3 Ktishi Bank Road, East Badda, Dhaka-1212

01711 586505, 01769 056332, 01713 080018 (m)

I/D Number: A–117

Ms Anwara Begum

120/30 Benazir Bagan, Shajahanpur (South), Dhaka-1217

01552399359 (h), 01923 966563
nazifaanjum14@ gmail.com

I/D Number: A–132

Ms Asru Chowdhury

Dev Kutir, Shah High School Area, Majherbosti,Rangamati Shadar, Rangamati-4500
01820 429777 (h), 
01551 708266 (m)
63bijon@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–057

Bangladesh Scouts, Laxmipur District

Scout Bhaban, Rajbari, Laxmipur

I/D Number: A–062

Mr Belal Ahmed
Business & Formal Mayor

Ramgonj Pauroshava, Ramgonj – 3720, Laxmipur 

01711319547, 01611319547
belalahmed184@gmail.com

ALUMINIUM
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Additional Deputy Commissioner

I/D Number: A–101

Bir Muktijudda Eng S M Khabiruzzaman PEng
Former Managing Director, Bangladesh Tele Communication Limited

House 162 Road 4 Block B Basundhara Dhaka 1229
+ (88) 02 9850055
+ (88) 01550 150655
smkhabiruzzaman@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–009

Mr Chao Shou – Po
Chairman, Asia Pacific Regional Scout Committee, WOSM

5th Floor, 10 Lungchiang Road,Taipei, TAIWAN R O C
+ (886) 28 666 6079  
+ (886) 22 781 2977   
chaoshoupo@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–100

Commander M Shajedul Karim 
Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, Chittagong Nau District

SUMMIT Centre, 18 Karwan Bazar, Dhaka - 1215

+ (88) 01769 724539, + (88)  01714 718272

I/D Number: A–066

Mr Dayan Bin Shahjahan 

1216 East Monipur, Mirpur, Dhaka – 1216

+ (88) 01978 233222  
daiyan@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–129

Mr Dider-E-Alam Mohammad Maksud Chowdhury

Bandarban Hill District, Bandarban
01819 126939 (w), 01717 469009
sstr15542@gmail.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–175

Ms Dipa Shaha
Unit Leader

Ramganj Girls High School, Ramgonj, Lakshmipur
+ (88) 0382475464
+ (88) 01914757830

I/D Number: A–070

Dr Anupam Saha 
Additional Deputy Commissioner (General) Cox’s Bazar District

Additional Deputy Commissioner (General), Cox’s Bazar District

+ (88) 01733 937373 
mranupamsaha@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–065

Dr Ehsanul Hoque Apu 
Dental Surgeon University of Oulu, Finland

House No: 36, Road No:14/A, Dhanmondi Residential Area, Dhaka-1209 

+ (88) 01678 116494        
drehsan@hotmail.com

I/D Number: A–004

Dr Khalid Hasan

House No: 8A/D, Road No: 13 (New) Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka – 1209 
+ (88)  02 912 5839
+ (88)  01819 213847
hasank.dhaka@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–007

Dr Mohd Mukhyuddin Bin Sarwani
Former Vice President, Asia Pacific Regional Scout Committee, WOSM

KLINIK MEMARA, 75, A/1, Jalan Keramat, Kula Lumpur-54000 MALAYSIA

+ (60)  12 2012 980
mmsarwani@yahoo.com
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I/D Number: A–016

Dr Shahan Ara Begum
Principal, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka -1000
+ (88) 02 935 3778, 933 0177  
+ (88) 01713 017004
idealschoolandcollege@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–191

Dr GK Arafin
Managing Director, Shifa Physiotherapy Center

Dream, 372-B, Khilgaon R/A, Dhaka-1219.

+ (88) 01552 407 334
dr.gkarafin@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–225

Dr Naznin Sultana

3/Ka (New), Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka.

01709631831
Naznin004@giobe-biotech.com

I/D Number: A–212

Ms Ehsana Choudhury
Assistant Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, Moulvibazar

Dakhina,123,Dr Syed Mujtaba Ali Road, Moulvibazar-3200

01732498105

I/D Number: A–047

Engr Md Salim Chowdhury
Managing Director, Hotel Prince (Res.)

Jahangir Market, D.T. Road, Kadamtali, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 715694  
+ (88) 01727 020001
salimchy_1001@yahoo.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–109

Ms Fahmida ALT
Deputy National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

91/E Azimpur Govt. Officer’s Quarters, Dhaka – 1205
9666711 (h)
01819237707 (m)
suvashini@hotmail.com

I/D Number: A–002

Mr Faizur Rahman Chaudhury
Former National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

House No. 24, Road No. 14, Sector – 3, Uttara, Dhaka – 1230  
+ (88)  02 891 4121

faizur.chaudhury@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–144

Mr Farid Ahmed Bangali 
Member, KDH Open Scout Group, Ramgonj 

Ramgonj Bazar, Laxmipur

 01711952522

I/D Number: A–222

Ms MST FATEMA BEGUM
Entrepreneur, Vice Chairman, Roposhi Bangla Railway Mukto Scout Group

D-6\F,Railway Officer’s Quarter, Shahjahanpur, Dhaka-1217

01816423558
fatemabegum.fashion@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–178

Ms Fatema Begum
Member, KDH Open Girl in Scout Unit

Ramganj, Laxmipur

+ (88) 01726867478

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–167

Mr Fatin Awsaf Sultan
Student

Flat # B-1, Building# NHB-11, New Colony, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.

+ (88) 01715-191177, + (88) 01711-481800

I/D Number: A–072

Mr Gazi Mohammad Aziz Ullah
Director, Hazrat Shahjahan Shah (R) Properties Limited 

12/38, Zila Parishad Market (1st Floor), Chittagong

+ (88) 01721 001957, + (88) 01835 874031

I/D Number: A–224

Mr Golam M Sayeem
House-191, R-4, Block-B, Bashundhara, R/A, Dhaka.

01711-443369
Golam.sayeem@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–201

Mr Golam Rosul Bhuiyan 

Khalilur Rahman Bhuiyan Bari, Udan Para, Saudher Khil, Ramganj, Laxmipur, Ramganj

01747228234

I/D Number: A–035

Mr Goutam Kumar Sikder  
Senior Teachet, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka – 1219 
+ (88) 02 728 7436, + (88) 02 728 6363
+ (88) 01730 038792   

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–074

Mr H M Fazlul Kader
Principal, Chittagong Municipal Model School and College

Chittagong Municipal Model School and College,Chittagong – 4000
+ (88) 031 613 579, + (88)  031 613 579
+ (88)  01199 454836
fazlulkader76@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–021

Mr Harun Or Rashid
Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila Administration, Austagram

Austagram, Kishoreganj

+ (88) 01711 081489, + (88) 01716 32236
harun.du@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–071

Mr Hassibul Hassan Choudhury
Head of Internal Audit, Confidence Cement Limited

M J Homes (2nd Floor), House No: 11, High Level Road, Lal Khan Bazar, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 636 856, + (88) 031 711 4713
+ (88) 01766 616190      
confi-rashed@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–087

Hazi Md Abu Tayeb 

Narikel Bagan, College Road, Khagrachari Sadar, Khagrachari-4400 
Bandarban Hill District BANDARBAN 
+ (88) 0371 61536    
+ (88) 0371 61140
+ (88) 01711 439858

I/D Number: A–099

Mr Hossain Mohammad Al Muzahid
Assistant Commissioner, Bandaerban Hill District, Bandarban
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I/D Number: A–142

Mr Injamam Kabir Tafi
Shapla & President Scout

Member, KDH Open Scout Group, Ramgonj, Ramgonj Bazar, Laxmipur
0382 475101 (o)
01700 852548 (m)
t1111kabir@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–182

Ms Inshirah Shehrazad

Z/9, Salimullah Road, Block-D, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

+(88) 01712 266780 (Father)
mdabusalek@gmail.com 

I/D Number: A–145

Mr Intaykhab Kabir 
Member, KDH Open Scout Group, Ramgonj

Ramgonj Bazar, Laxmipur

I/D Number: A–146

Mr Jaber Ibnay Jahangir 
Member, KDH Open Scout Group, Ramgonj 

Ramgonj Bazar, Laxmipur

I/D Number: A–014

Mr Jamal Uddin Sikder
Deputy National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

16/D Lake Circus, Kalabagan, Dhaka – 1205 
+ (88) 02 8128277, + (88) 02 9673803  
+ (88) 01711 531601   
jusikder@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–046

Ms Jannat Ara Henry
Assistant Teacher, Shabuj Kanan High School

16, Mujib Sharak, Sirajgonj – 6700
+ (88) 075 164 040, + (88) 075 162 086
+ (88) 01712 141225  

I/D Number: A–206

Ms Jannatul Ferdous
Teacher, Nimsar Govt. Primary School, Wood Bedger 

Resident, Japan

Changini, Halima nagar, South sadar,Cumilla. 

01810075737, 01920253097
luckymoktadir@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–198

Ms Jannatul Hoque Saki

Ghoshpara,Hospital Road, Motlab South, Chandpur

01738426140
sakijannat82@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–157

Ms Jayatri Modak 
Student, Vikarunnesanoon school & college

61 Tajkunipara Hundergali khaleq sarani Tejgaon Dhaka 1215

01710679455

I/D Number: A–181

Ms Kanishka Shehrazad
Rover Mate, 10th Kingshuk Open Girl in Sea Rover Scout Unit, Dhaka District Sea Scouts.
Student, B.A (Hons) Part-4, Dhaka City College

Z/9 Salimullah Road, Block-D, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207
+(88) 0173 278 33 22
kshehrazad@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–063

Mr Kazi Mahbubul Alam
Deputy Secretary Health Services Division, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

U N O Office, Boalkhali, Chittagong 

+ (88) 01731 015669 
kazimahbub15632@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–081

Khagrachari Kaath
Baboshahi Shamity 

Timber Merchants Association, Khagrachari

I/D Number: A–033

Mr Khandaker Rejaul Karim  
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka – 1000 
+ (88) 02 933 0177
+ (88) 01715 068762  

I/D Number: A–077

Mr Kingsuk Chakma
Chairman, Hill point School

Hill Point School K K Roy Road, Rangamati – 4500 

I/D Number: A–075 

Lion A S M Hussainur Zaman

House No. 1956, Arif Bhaban, Shabuj Bagh, Halishahar H/A, Chittagong

+ (88) 01930 713702
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I/D Number: A–015

Ms Lutfa Islam
Managing Director, Rangamati Water Front, Gazipur 

S/O DNC Abu Saleh Md. Mohiuddin Khan

Apartment: A1, House No: 7/B, Road No: 51 Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212
+ (88) 02 882 4929, + (88) 02 934 1086 
+ (88) 01711 532103    
rangamati.waterfront@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–188

Mr Mushfiq Abdullah Khan

3, New Paltan Lane, Pilkhana, Azimpur, Dhaka

mohiuddin_2001@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–221

Mr Md Junaed
Director, K B Ideal Institute, Aladi Munshiganj

House No:272, Moddho Courtgaon, Munshiganj Sadar, Munshiganj

01931306879
2bjunaed@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–179

Mr MA Rahim
Vice President, KDH Open Scout Group

Ramganj, Laxmipur

+ (88) 01712-806788

I/D Number: A–189

Mr MM Kamrul Hashan
SENIOR ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, Exim Bank PRS, Member
National Committee, Membership Registration

Flat- A5, House- 28, Road- 4, Sector- 10, Uttara, Dhaka
+ (88) 01817 111 855
hashan71@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–202

Mr Mahfujur Rahman Romon

Flat# 7/A, Urban Luminom House #49/A, Road-4/A, Dhanmondi, Dhaka 

01713114964
mrahman_roman@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–095

Major General Moin Uddin
Chairman, Rural Electrification Board

Chairman, Rural Electrification Board, Dhaka

I/D Number: A–104

Ms Malaka Parvin Shahriar 

House: 86, Apt: 402, Road: 5, Mohammadia Housing Society, Dhaka

+ (88) 01715-800908

I/D Number: A–138

Mr Mamun Hossain
Asst. Revenue Officer, Custom Exercise & Vat, NBR, Large Taxpayers
Unit, VAT, Segunbagicha, Dhaka

Custom Exercise & Vat, NBR, Large Taxpayers Unit, VAT, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
02-49362961 (o)
01911 553770 (m)
mamunbr2010@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–193

Ms Masuda Begum Rexna
Girl in Rover

C/O- S M Habib Ullah, Lecturer (ICT Department), Raozan College, Raozan-4340

+ (88) 01936 476 307
rexnamasuda@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–091

Mr Masum Al Biruni
Managing Director, Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited

Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited, IEB Bhaban, 4th Floor, Ramna, Dhaka-1212 
+ (88) 02 9887916, + (88) 02 9560883
+ (88) 01711 520408        
md @pgcb.org.bd 

I/D Number: A–120

Ms Masuma Afroz

Z/9, Salimullah Road, Block-D, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

+(88) 01799 804258
mdabusalek@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–165

Mr MD  Shamsul Alam Litu
Development Worker

Vill: Chand Khali, PO: Ramanadi, Dist: Lakshmipur
+ (88) 038162098  
+ (88) 01766493284, + (88) 01711021788

I/D Number: A–017

Mr Md A Salam Khan
Vice Principal, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Mugda, Shabujbag, Dhaka - 1214
+ (88) 02 721 8298, 02 727 200  
+ (88) 01925 797786, + (88) 01819 213595 

I/D Number: A–162

Mr Md Abdun Naser Nirzhor
Student 

Zara Noor Garden (A-6) 12. 12 A Sobujbag, Rajarbag, Basabo, Dhaka

+ (88) 01791201421
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I/D Number: A–023

Mr Md Abdun Noor
Chairman,Bangladesh Madrasha Education Board

Plot No: 37, Road No: 19,Rupnagar A/R, Mirpur, Dhaka - 1216
+ (88) 02 961 2858, + (88) 02  862 5921

I/D Number: A–028

Mr Md Abdur Rashid
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 835 5619, + (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01715 6047

I/D Number: A–136

Mr Md Abdur Razzaque
Principal, Dalta Degree College,Ramgonj, Laxmipur.

Dalta Degree College, Ramgonj, Laxmipur

01715 690627, 01925507294 (m)
razzaquea87@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–114

Mr Md Abu Motaleb Khan
Former Joint Executive Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road,Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
 9355274 (w)
01711 079613 (h), 01712 817441 (m)
motaleb62@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–085

Mr Md Abu Zafor
Additional Deputy Commissioner, Bandarban Hill District 

Deputy Commissioner’s Office,Bandarban Hill District, Bandarban-4600
(88) 0361 62579,+ (88) 0361 62406
+ (88) 01712 550134 
zafor15158@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–133

Mr Md Al-Amin
Office Manager,Institute of Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Room No. 107 (Ground Floor)VIP Guest House, Bangladesh Open
University,Board Bazar, Gazipur-1705
929 1170 (o),
01926 001743 (m)
amin.du1992@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–102

Mr Md Alauddin Alok

18/50 Hampden Road, Lakemba, New Sowth Wels 2195, Sydney, Australia
+ 61 4 22582076
+ 61 02 89585608
alokaustralia@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–209

Mr Md Anisur Rahman Sarkar
Advocate, Supreme Court of Bangladesh & Member, Tribunal # 07, Bangladesh Bar Council

Chairman Bari,76/E/29 no.Bibir bagicha jhilpar Road,North jatrabari, jatrabari. Dhaka 

01811231082, +88-017-11231082
mars.litu@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–149

Mr Md Anwarul Islam Sikder
Former Secretary, Govt of Bangladesh, National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

Flate-301, House-9, Road-3, Dhanmondhi R/A, Dhaka.
02-551660207 (h)
01552323371

I/D Number: A–068

Mr Md Arifuzzaman
Deputy National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

Rashid Mansion (4th Floor), 64/5-A, Darus Salam, Mirpur,Dhaka-1216

+ (88) 01711 939999, 01611 939999
arif_prs@yahoo.com
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I/D Number: A–180

Mr Md Aulad Hossain
Assistant Manager, Corporate Affairs, Concito PR

College Road, Tongi, Gazipur

+ (88) 01912-368789, + (88) 01712-368789
aulad.maruf.bd@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–154

Mr Md Delwar Hossen
Sub Assistant Engineer, PWD Member, National Committee

Village: Baliadangi Mistrypara, Post: Baliadangi (5140)
Thana: Baliadangi, District: Thakurgaon
01737 848661
roverdelwar@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–038

Mr Md Golam Ashraf Talukder 

411/ Gulbagh, Malibag, Dhaka – 1217
+ (88) 02 935 2385 
+ (88) 01713 008247       
ashrafgolam@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–42

Mr Md Hedayetul Islam Prince   
Instructor (Technical), Bangladesh Institute of Glass and Ceramic

Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka – 1208
+ (88) 02 9110319  
+ (88) 01711 071055
hiprince30@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–096

Mr Md Imdadul Islam
Executive Director, Power Grid Company Bangladesh Limited

Executive Director, Power Grid Company Bangladesh Limited
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I/D Number: A–036

Mr Md Israfil 
Deputy Regional Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, Dhaka Region 

Head Master, Bhashantek High School, Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka-1206
+ (88) 02 875 2740, + (88) 02 975 1445
+ (88) 01711 456511  

I/D Number: A–163

Mr Md Jubair Nijhum

Zara Noor Garden (A-6) 12. 12 A Sobujbag, Rajarbag, Basabo, Dhaka

+ (88) 01776688945

I/D Number: A–053

Mr Md Kamal Hossain
Secondary Education Officer, Chandpur

Education Office, Chandpur Sadar, Chandpur

+ (88) 01711 020374       
kamalhossain432@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–128

Mr Md Mashurul Hoque Rajon

270/4, A(G-A), West Agargaon Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

01939 900152, 01717 942817 (m)
rajon253@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–032

Mr Md Moksedul Islam 
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 935 5769, + (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01715 136419  
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I/D Number: A–040

Mr Md Moniruzzaman  
Member, Gilwell Open Scout Group

15/5, Sher Shah Suri Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka – 1207

+ (88) 01616 449339 

I/D Number: A–086

Mr Md Moniruzzaman 
Vice President, Bangladesh Scouts, Rover Region

60 Anjuman Mafidul Islam Road, kakrail, Dhaka-000
+ (88) 02 7274695, + (88) 02 8317971
+ (88) 01833 663322       
scoutermoniruzzaman@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–078

Mr Md Moniruzzaman Mohsin

No: 1, Pathar Ghata, Resarve Bazaar,Rangamati - 4500

+ (88) 01930 713702

I/D Number: A–026

Mr Md Monzurul Alam
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01715 563355, 01711 372987    
jewmonzu@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–043

Mr Md Motiur Rahman
Chief Executive Officer, District Council, Sylhet

Chief Executive Officer, District Council, Sylhet
+ (88) 0381 55423,+ (88) 0381 55220
+ (88) 01715 002932  
motiur64@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–019

Mr Md Muazzem Hossain
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka -1219
+ (88) 02 728 6363 

I/D Number: A–080

Mr Md Muzibul Islam Sharafi

Sharaf Bhita, Rangunia - 4360

+ (88) 01811 994016

I/D Number: A–050

Mr Md Nizam Uddin Kamal 
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College,Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 935 9956, + (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01715 043752,+ (88) 01552 311399

I/D Number: A–039

Mr Md Nurul Amin   
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College,Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 935 5719, + (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01552 355706

I/D Number: A–020

Mr Md Nuruzzaman
Director (Training), National Planning and Development Academy

National Planning and Development Academy,Neelketh, Dhaka-1205

+ (88) 01552 353069, + (88)  01730 091179
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I/D Number: A–060

Mr Md Nuruzzaman
Sub Assistant Engineer, Zila Parishad, Bhola

Zila Parishad Bhaban, Bhola
+ (88) 0381 555 65
+ (88) 01712 831125 
zamansac78@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–073

Mr Md Omar Faruque 
Director, Hazrat Shahjahan Shah (R) Properties Limited

12/38 Zila Parishad Market (1st Floor), Chittagong

+ (88) 01868 810331 

I/D Number: A–018

Mr Md Rafiqul Islam
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College,Motijheel, Dhaka – 1000
+ (88) 02 721 0781,  + (88) 02 933 0177
+ (88) 01556 988369    
idealrafiq@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–173

Mr Md Rahamat Ullah
President AKD Open Rover Scout Ramganj

C/O- Sakib Villa, Modin Ullah, Chowdhury Housing State, Laksmipur

+ (88) 01711-027430, + (88) 01992-024196
md rahamatullah1974@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–116

Mr Md Ruhul Amin LT
Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000

01552 399359 (h), 93377124 (w), 01913 101213 (m)
md ruhul_amin@yahoo.com
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I/D Number: A–022

Mr Md Saiful Islam
Capacity Building Coordinator, IntraHealth International, PRS, Wood Badge, DRSL

#387, West Deobhog (Haji Bari), Munshiganj-1500

+ (88) 01913 451155, + (88) 01716435288
saiful.prs@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–106

Mr Md Shah Alam LT
Former National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

430/4 Senpara Parbata, Mirpur – 10, Dhaka – 1216
9031970 (h)
01726057442 (m)
mehedi5hasan@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–150

Mr Md Shamimul Islam
Deputy Director, Bangladesh Scouts

Bangladesh Scouts, Kakrail, Dhaka

01712908544
scoutershemeem@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–088

Mr Md Soukat Ul Islam 

Pankhaya Para Road, Khagrachari Sadar, Khagrachari – 4400 
Bandarban Hill District.BANDARBAN 
+ (88) 01818 205727

I/D Number: A–030

Mr Md Tariqul Islam
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka – 1219

+ (88) 01715 049825
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I/D Number: A–200

Mr Md Taufiqul Islam 

Huzrapur, Chapainowabgonj, Chapainowabgonj

01712386254
toufiqulislam@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–093

Mr Md Zahir Uddin Helal
Manager (Accounts and  Finance), Confidence Cement Limited

Confidence Heights, Plot No: 1, Lane No: 1, 
Road No: 2, Block: L Halishohor Housing Estate, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 711471 – 3 
+ (88) 01711 971598, + (88) 01611 971598

I/D Number: A–058

Mr Md Zahirul Haque
Upazila Engineer, Homna, Cumilla

Upazila Engineer, Homna, Cumilla
+ (88) 0381 55565
+ (88) 01711 781363,  
zahirulhaque61@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–139

Mr Md Zakir Hossain
Secretary,Ramgonj Pourashava, Ramgonj, Laxmipur.

Ramgonj Pourashava, Ramgonj, Laxmipur
0382 475037,
01712 006017, 01902 885200 (m)

I/D Number: A–034

Mr Md Ziaul Haque  
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 933 0177 
+ (88) 01552 466526,+ (88) 01911 292700 
ziad_zahan@yahoo.com
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I/D Number: A–061

Mr Md Zoshim Uddin    
Manager, Upasham General Hospital

Upasham General Hospital, Ramgonj – 3720, Laxmipur

+ (88) 01712 228408, + (88) 01815 065644  
zoshimuddin455@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–210

Mr Md Abu Nasar Uddin
PS to Hon’ble Deputy Minister,Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate change

Mathurapara, Sariakandi, Bogra

01712190913
nasarmoefcc@gmail.com, nasar27bcs@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–207

Mr Md Golam Rashid 

154Arombag, post: Battalahat, Chapainowabgonj

01711007191, 01533882121
rashid 7191@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–218

Mr Md Shamsuddin

Kachuadhi P.O:Mirpur Bazar,P.S:Bahubal,Habiganj-3301

01711156673
sunshinemirpur@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–211

Mr Md Solaiman
Teacher

Village: North Kaliaishi, P.O- Moulavir Dokan-4382; Upozilla- Satkania, Chattagram

01768220103
mdsolaiman2050@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–208

Mr Md Yahia Khan Rubel
Secretary, Punorvoba Mukto Scout Group, Rohampur, Chapainawabganj

Vill: Puraton bazar, P.O: Rohampur,  Upozila: Gomastapur,Chapainawabganj

01716960309
yahiakhanrubel@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–184

Mr Md Zahurul Haque
Additional Secretary, Ministry of Land, Deputy National Commissioner

Niharika-03, Eskaton Garden Govt. Officers Quarter, Ramna, Dhaka-1217

+ (88) 01715214291
zahurul.scout@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–195

Mr Md Zaved Khan
Business, M/S Shamima Enterprise

KHAN MANSION,13/A, Abdul Aziz Road, Puraton Kasba, Kazipara, Jashore-7400

+ (88) 01815309342
mdzavedkhan@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–067

Mr Mir Mosharof Hossain
Cargo Supervisor, Thai Airways International, Dhaka

Ka:12, Baridhara, North Road, Gulshan, Dhaka – 1212
+ (88) 02 882 1166, + (88) 02 890 1349, 890 1394
+ (88) 01711 531670
mirmosharof@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–197

Mr Mir Shariful Islam

Ghoshpara,Hospital Road, Motlab South, Chandpur

01738426140
sakijannat82@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–205

Mr Mir Shariful Islam

House -57, Road- 12, Gulshan, Badda, Dhaka.
08042728273

mirsislam77@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–059

Ms Mira Debi
Life Member, Loknath Mondir

Ratanpur, Ramgonj – 3720, Laxmipur 

I/D Number: A–025

Mr Moazzem Hossain Bhuiyan
Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, Dhaka Region

House No: 7, Road No: 29, Sector-7, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230
+ (88) 02 896 5860, + (88) 02 896 1750    
+ (88) 01817 505806

I/D Number: A–151

Mr Mohammad Abu Bakar Siddik

544/5 Madrasha Road, East Kazipara, Shenpara, Mirpur, Dhaka

01711206737, 01911206737
rupom.cd@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–119

Mr Mohammad Abu Salek
Director, Bangladesh Scouts

Z/9, Salimullah Road, Block-D, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

+(88) 01712 266780
mdabusalek@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–121

Mr Mohammad Abul Khair LT
Deputy Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
9330173 (w)
01716 811598 (m)
khairprs@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–006

Mr Mohammad Ali Khalid
Consultant, Asia Pacific Region, WOSM

# 813, 123 Main, 5th Cross, 4th Block Koramangala, Bangalore-5600341, INDIA

mal123@acdittmail.com 

I/D Number: A–153

Mr Mohammad Anisur  Rahman Sarkar Eiyahiya
Coordinator IDP IELTS Sylhet Registration and Venue Partner Office. Ignite Education.
Group Secretary, Sylhet Railway Open Scout Group

227 Porshi Kewapara, Sylhet Sadar, Sylhet

01912 702554, 01778 489065
aihiya007@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–098

Mr Mohammad Anowar Hossain
UNO, Thanchi, Bandaerban Hill District, Bandarban

+ (88) 02 58317028  
+ (88) 01559 0099066, + (88) 01712 186912
anowar_rinque@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–226

Mr Mohammad Galib Alam Ferozee

1038, Baitul Aman Housing, Rd # 14/A, Adabar, Dhaka-1207

01552473248
galibaf@gmail.com
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I/D Number: A–003

Mr Mohammad Humayun Kabir
Chairman, Morning Sun Pre Cadet School and College

Jaber Medical Centre, Ramgonj Bazar, Ramgonj, Laxmipur - 3720  
+ (88)  038 247 5106, + (88)  038 247 5101
+ (88)  01711 470491, + (88)  01815 433340
kdh_humayun@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–137

Mr Mohammad Mosaddek Hossain
ADPEO, DPEO, Office Laxmipur

Res.-1502, North East Race Course, Comilla
 0381-61393 (o)
01711 039326 (m)
mosaddekueo@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–045

Mr Mohammad Muklesur Rahman Sarker   
Director, Prime Minister’s Office

Prime Minister’s Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka

+ (88) 01712 297677 
mukles86@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–171

Mr Mohammad Shah Alam 
Internal Head, Audit, Ansar-VDP Unnyan Bank

House-14, Ward No-5,Post Office-(old 818 Dag) Lane, Badda, Dhaka

+(88) 01843550522, +(88) 01711477772
shahalamcs2147@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–049

Mr Mohammad Shariful Islam   
Project Manager

Block: 2, Defulance: 10, No: 01 – 539, Singapore – 539183
+ (68) 584 400, + (62) 862 198     
+ (65) 90271578, 01747 455569
shaina8363@gmail.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–076

Mr Mohammadd Nasirul Alam
Proprietor, Friends Traders, Bandarban 

Madrasha Shopping Complex (2nd Floor),Bangarban Bazar, Bandarban
+ (88) 0361 62514, + (88) 0361 63111
+ (88) 01730 401050    
nasirulalam98@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–143

Mr Mohammod Abul Kasem
Head Master/ President, Sauderkhil High School / Group Commety, Sauderkhil, Ramgonj, Lkshmipur.

Morning Sun Pre Cadet school & College, Ramgonj Laxmipur

01716140124
akbshamim94@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–223

Mr Mohammad Saif Ullah Mansur

Mellow Fashion LTD, 524 D.T. Road, Chottogram.

01711760461

I/D Number: A–141

Moulana Md Yousuf
Asst. Teacher, Morning Sun Pre Cadet school & College, Ramgonj,Ramgonj, Laxmipur

Morning Sun Pre Cadet School & College, Ramgonj, Ramgonj, Laxmipur
0382 475101 (o)
01711 470491 (m)

I/D Number: A–155

Ms Mst Rafeja Khatun Tockey

Kashipur Govt. Primary School, Mirzapur, jhikorgacha, Jessore

01719 410232, 01912 539805

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–164

Ms Nadratun Nayem Nisat
Student 

Zara Noor Garden (A-6) 12. 12 A Sobujbag, Rajarbag, Basabo, Dhaka

+ (88)  01784398757

I/D Number: A–147

Mr Naser Ahmed 

Rezerb Bazar, Ranghamati 

 01553324602

I/D Number: A–118

Ms Nazifa Anjum

120/30 Benazir Bagan, Shajahanpur (South), Dhaka – 1217

01552399359 (h), 01923 966563
nazifaanjum14@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–089

Mr Nazmul Hasan Bhuiyan 

Tristar Transport LLC, No: 1, Clifton Building, Fujairan Port , U A E 8418 
+ 88 01929 620779, 
+ 971 505013987 
nazmulocrar@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–187

Ms Mst Nilofa Yeasmin
PRINCIPAL, BOYRA TECHNUCAL & BM COLLEGE, Leader Trainer
Bangladesh Scouts Rover Region

Matidali, Bogura Sadar, Bogura

+ (88) 01761557482
najly.matidali@gmail.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–217

Ms Nironjon Saha
Assistant Commissionar,Habiganj 

West Rupsankar, P.O: Mirpur Bazar,P.S:Bahubal,Dist:Habiganj,3001

01712683899

I/D Number: A–194

Mr Omar Faruq
Deputy Manager-Accounts & Finance, Jakson International Limited, Rover Scout Leader

87, Suhrawardi Avenue (5th Floor), Baridhara, Dhaka-1212

+ (88) 01813 171 001
faruq139@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–005

Mr Prakorb Mukura
Former Vice Chairman, Asia Pacific Regional Scout Committee, WOSM

160/176 Skom Road, Bangkok – 10500, THAILAND
+ (66)  22 376 568 
+ (66)  816 542288
prakorb@loxinfo.co.th

I/D Number: A–011

Mr Prassanna Shrivastova

prassana@scout.org

I/D Number: A–176

Prof Md Muzzam Hossain Mollah
Principal, Dhaka College

Director, Asia Pacific Region, WSB

Dhaka College Principals Quarter, New Market, Dhaka
+ (88) 029613559
+ (88) 01819-229350

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–024

Professor Abdus Salam Hawladar
Secretary, Dhaka Education Board

219/5(B), South Pireerbag, Mirpur, Dhaka – 1216
+ (88) 02 803 2793, + (88) 02 966 9813
+ (88) 01716 360545, + (88) 01714 021963

I/D Number: A–108

Professor I K Selim Ullah Khondaker ALT
National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
 
01914 254808, 01534 559112 (m)
e-mail : khondaker.dc@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–056

Mr Rasel Mohammad
Proprietor, A K Trade Corporation

House No: 22, Road No: 4, Block: E, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219
+ (88) 01613 221022,
 01937 574022       
juwel1984@hotmail.com

I/D Number: A–156

Ms Ratna Modak
Housewife 

61 Tajkunipara Hundergali Tajgaon Dhaka 1215

+ (88) 01744767641
ratna1985@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–064

Mr Rayhan Hossain Patwari
P D & C E O, NIRMAN Properties Limited

Nirman Properties Limited, Ramgonj Tqwer, Ramgonj, Laxmipur-3720

+ (88) 01722 111111
rayhanhpatwary@gmail.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–174

Ms Rekha Rani Das
Ex. RSL, KDH Open Girl In Rover Scout Unit

Vill-Bashghor, P.O:Ramgonj, P.S Ramgonj, Dist: Lakshmipur

+ (88) 01749474463
rekharani@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–168

Ms Rifah Tasnia Purbita
Student

Flat# B-1, Building# NHB-11, New Colony, Lalmatia, Dhaka-1207.

+ (88) 01715-191177
+ (88) 01711-481800

I/D Number: A–213

Mr Ringku Ranjan Das
Teacher, Nirod Bihari High School193

Village-Amtali,P.o:Juri-3251,Upazilla-Juri,Moulvibazar

01715831414
ringkudas1978@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–092

Rotarian Mamun Akbar
Managing Director, Ali Securities Co. Ltd.

Stock Exchange Building, 5th Floor, Room # 608, 9F Motijheel C/A, Dhaka 1000
+ (88) 02 8831003, + (88) 02 9336671
+ (88) 01711 563888
mamun@mamunakbar.com

I/D Number: A–152

Mr S M Amran Shohel
Audit & Accounts Officer, Trishal, Mymensingh

52/1/KA, Kewatkhali Bypass, Mymensingh
09032 56162
01722786551
audit.2004@yahoo.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–192

Mr S M Habib Ullah (Hero)
Lecturer In ICT Department, Raozan Govt. College, Raozan – 4340

Raozan College, Raozan-4340, Chittagong

+ (88) 01816 938 941
hero_ctgz@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–169

Mr Sheikh Mohammad Hayet Ahmed 
Accounts Officer, University of Dhaka, Scouts Leader, Bangladesh Scouts Sea Region

253-254, Elephant Road, Dhaka Concord Emporium, Flat-7/C
+ (88)  9661900-86, + (88)  9663975
+8801627105165, + (88)  01715-382030
duhayet727@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–122

Mr S M Zahir-Ul-Alam ALT
Deputy Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000
9333651(w),
01716 556285 (m)
zahirmanna@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–111

Ms Sadiah Iffat Binte Ameer

Apartment-N6, House- 42, Road No. 8, Block – E, Niketon, Gulshan, Dhaka
9886723 (h), 01912251160,
01817 548524 (m)
e – mail : shamsameersaad@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–204

Mr Sajed Kumar Banik 

m/s Uttara Propiter Electric, Ramgonj .

01740/91240

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–140

Mr Saleh Ahammad
Vice President, K D H Open Scout Group, Ramgonj

Vill. & P.O. Kkhury Ramgonj, Laxmipur-3720

01716 156888 (m)

I/D Number: A–172

Mr Sanjeb Kumar Banik
Advise, KDH Open Scouts Ramganj

Ramganj, Laksmipur

+ (88) 01740-861240

I/D Number: A–103

Mr Sarwar Mohammad Shahriar 
National Commissioner Bangladesh Scouts

Bangladesh Scouts, Kakrail, Dhaka 

+ (88) 01914 980444

I/D Number: A–037

Mr Selim Mahmud  
Senior Teacher, Madhurkhola High School, Dohar

Senior Teacher, Madhurkhola High School, Muksudpur, Dohar, Dhaka-333

+ (88) 01716 096409, + (88) 1711 459368, + (88) 01937 674100  

I/D Number: A–161

Ms Selima Nasrin 

Zara Noor Garden (A-6) 12, 12 A Sobujbag, Rajarbag, Basabo, Dhaka

+ (88)  01705999950, + (88)  01637458121

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–084

Mr Shakhaute Hossain 
Assistant District Commissioner (Organization), Bangladesh Scouts, Munshigonj District Rover

Siddik and Sons, Baligaon, Tungibari, Munshigonj – 1500 

+ (88) 01911 673816
shakhautehossain.bd@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–215

Ms Sharmila Das
Deputy Director, Bangladesh Scouts

National Headquarters,Bangladesh Scouts

01711073734
boby.prs@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–010

Mr Shree Ram Lamichhane
Vice President, Asia Pacific Regional Scout Committee, WOSM

MANBHAWAN, Lolitpur, Ward No. 5, Kathmandu, NEPAL
+ (   )  525 984 
+ (   )  550 7503  
shreeramjee@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–094

Mr Shujit Mutshuddi
Senior Executive (Procurement), Confidence Cement Limited

Confidence Heights, Plot No: 1, Lane No: 1, Road No: 2
Block: L Halishohor Housing Estate, Chittagong
+ (88) 031 711471 – 3 
+ (88) 01746 637644

I/D Number: A–127

Mr Sk Arifur Rahman Raju
Business, R.S Enterprise, District Rover Scout Leader

10/2, Hossain uddin khan 2nd lane Nowabgonj Lalbag Dhaka

 01914 393105, 01670 111593(m)
raju _ airscout @yahoo.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–183

Mr SK Md Mahmud
Police Inspector, City SB, Chittagong Metropolitan Police, Chittagong

City SB, Chittagong

+ (88) 01711 749766
bs_ctgr@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–090

Mr Sk Md Abul Ahad
Joint Chief, Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources, G O B

B-14/ E-2 Motijheel Govt. Colony, Motijheel, Dhaka-1000 
+ (88) 02 7191119, + (88) 02 9558868
+ (88) 01712 627216         
ahadnarish@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–203

Mr SK MD Mahmud 

78/B, Mosulman Para Road, KMP, Khulna 

01711743766
bs_ct9r@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–051

Mr Sonny Kim Seung Su

Yeouzdo,  P. O. Box No: 280, Seoul 150 – 194, Korea
+ (82) 1 6335 2042 
+ (82) 10 8748 1671
kimsonny@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–012

Ms Sraboni Sharker 

Sabera House, House No: 20, Road No: 6, Baridhara, Dhaka

sarker.sraboni@gmail.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–031

Mr Chandra Podder 
Senior Teacher, Ideal School and College

Ideal School and College, Motijheel, Dhaka - 1000
+ (88) 02 835 4072 , + (88) 02 933 0177

I/D Number: A–214

Ms Suley Akter
Entrepreneur, Unit Leader, Economical Open Scout Group

Vill- South senpara Po- Kanchpur Thana- Sonargonj Dis- Narayanganj

01715392301
shuleynasir111@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–112

Ms Swariah Iffat Binte Ameer

Apartment-N6, House- 42, Road No. 8, Block-E, Niketon, Gulshan, Dhaka
9886723 (h), 01912251160,
01817 548524 (m)
shamsameersaad@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–113

Ms Swayeemah Iffat Binte Ameer

Apartment-N6, House- 42, Road No. 8, Block – E, Niketon, Gulshan
Dhaka Gulshan, Dhaka-1212
9886723 (h), 01912251160,
01817 548524 (m)
shamsameersaad@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–134

Mr Syed Md Siam
Assistant Professor, Noakhali Science and Technology University

4/13 Salimullah Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka - 1207

01971546166
smsiam@nstu.edu.bd

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–190

Mr Syed Md Zulfiquer Ali Chowdhury (Toaha)
Business, Toaha Fashion Optics

5/A/1, Rajia Sultana Road, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207

+ (88) 01720 014 433
toahaz71@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–001

Mr Syed Rafiq Ahmed
National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts

House No. 466, Block – C, Khilgaon, Dhaka – 1219 
+ (88)  02 721 6330, + (88)  02 882 2186
+ (88)  01199 800161
rafiq.ahmed@citycell.com

I/D Number: A–185

Mr Tahmid Hassan Chowdhury, PS
Entrepreneur,  Warren, Michigan, USA

House No: 154, Road No: 01, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka-1206

+ (88) 01737 181 160, +1212 312 7623
tahmidazuwad@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–196

Ms Tamanna Sarkar

Vill: Manikpur, Munshiganj- 1500

01911199117
tamnnamoni02@gmail.com

I/D Number: A–219

Ms Tasnim Maliha
Scout,Genious Open Scout Group

D-6\F, Railway Officer’s Quarter, Shahjahanpur, Dhaka-1217

01816423558
shuboktagim@yahoo.com

ALUMINIUM
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I/D Number: A–220

Ms Tasnim Sarah Mahi
Scout,Genious Open Scout Group

D-6\F,Railway Officer’s Quarter,Shahjahanpur, Dhaka-1217

+8801742678248
shuboktagim@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–115

Mr U Nue Ching Marma LLB, LLM, LT
Director, Bangladesh Scouts

60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka – 1000

01816 127540
unueching@yahoo.com

I/D Number: A–055

Mr Zamil Yousuf
Owner, Taher and Sons, Ramganj

Plot- 10, 11, Road- 7, Block-J, Avenue: 7, Banasree, Rampura, Dhaka-1219
+ (88) 038 247 5077
+ (88) 01716 351271
mstaherandsons@gmail.com 

ALUMINIUM
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CORPORATE
Name Contact Email

Mr Mohammed Akther Parvez 01919-727839 

RED & GREEN
Name Contact Email

Ms Afsia Jannat Saleh  01678-131601 afsia@saimongroup.com

Mr Aftab Ahmed

Mr Hafizur Rahman Khan 09611222000 chairman@runnerbd.com

Mr Mazharul Islam Lalin 01743-876003 jennytrade08@gmail.com

Mr Md Abu Syed Chowdhury 01819-311111 dmd@abulkhairgroup.com

Mr Md Yunus  0258610056 information@younusgroup.com

Mr Moazzem Hossain 01713-001762 info@hosafgroup.com

Mr Mohammad Aziz Khan  01713-001762 haroon@summit-centre.com

Mr N K A Mobin 01711-500387 mobin@emergingrating.com

Mr Saiful Islam Shumon 02 9892911 

Mr Sarafat Chowdhury (Sadee) 01711-521251 sharafat@infradev.com

Mr Shah Shafiqul Islam  01819-322222 director@abulkhairgroup.com

Mr Shohidur Rahman Patwary (Mohon) 01713-210082 patwarybusinesshouse@gmail.com
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PLATINUM PLUS
Name Contact Email

Mr Gulam Rabbani Chowdhury 01711-236663

GREEN
Name Contact Email

Mr Animesh Kundu 01711-547142 animsh@otobi.com

Mr Imran Karim 01713-004749 Imran.karim@confedencegroup.com.bd

Mr Latif Khan 01711-544063 latif.khan@summit-centre.com

Lt. Gen (Retd) Abdul Wadud  02 913 0853- 4   awadud@summitpower.org

Mr Mohammad Arfadur Rahman Bunty  01755-520093 

Mr Mohammed Mizanur Rahman Mazumder 01711-720913 mizan@plibd.com

Mr Nasrul Hamid Bipu 01711-527308,   sm@pd@gov.bd

Mr Moshiur Rahman 01711-526902 mrahman@paragongroup-bd.com

Mr Syed Abul Hossain 02 58154117-24  abul@sahco.biz, contact@sahco.biz

PLATINUM
Name Contact Email

Mr Abdul Hannan 01819-317878 

Mr Abdullah Al Maruf 01886-615700 issl@asiatelnet.com

 Ms Adeeba Najma Nur 01711-540131 adeebanajmanur@yahoo.com

Mr Ahid Siraj Chowdhury Swapan 01711-199555   

Mr Ahsan Habib Nasim 01711-527019 

Mr A K M Mamunur Rashid 01712-127457 mamun6782@gmail.com

Mr A K M Shamsuz Huda 01711-428072 

Mr AKM Tipu Sultan 01715-191177 tipu.director@gmail.com

Mr A K M Zaman 02 914 5666
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PLATINUM
Name Contact Email

Al-haj Abul Bashar Abu 01711-725148 issl@asiatelnet.com

 Al-haj  Mahbubul Alam Talukder  01819-311815 

Al-haj Sufi Mohammad Mizanur Rahman 01713-487831 

Ms Aliya Najma Nur 01776-195946 ammarah.aliya@yahoo.com

Mr Almas Shimul 01711-388822 

Mr Anjan Shekhar Das 01711-720848 

Mr Aminul Haque 01713-453675 

Mr Anwar Rabin Chowdhury  

Architect Kazi Anisuddin Iqbal 01711-521771 rafu918@yahoo.com

Ms Ariha Arif  ariha.arif@gmail.com

Mr Ashraful Islam  01320-039390  a.islam1970@yahoo.com

Mr Atiqul Islam 0248811372 mayor@dncc.gov.bd

Ms Atiya Najma Nur 02 987 2994 atiyanur@yahoo.com

Bangladesh Scouts  01712-561233 scouts@bangla.net

Md Bayezidur Rahman 01711-544 088 md.bayezidurrahman@gmail.com

Mr Benazer Chowdury 01730-070140

Dr A S M Badruddoza 01711-522479 cdcdoza@yahoo.com

Dr  Ayesha Najma Nur 01711-902285 

Dr Md Mozammel Haque Khan 01755-555876 mozammel2232@yahoo.com

Dr Mostaq Ahmmed 01920-990233 dr_mostaq@yahoo.com

Dr Nashid Rizwana Monir 01779-689875 dr.nashidtax@gmail.com

Prof Dr Nizamuddin Ahmed 01711-534290 drnizam@gmail.com

Dr Sharif Ashrafuzzaman 01713-106012 sharif.mpl@hotmail.com

Dr Zebun Nasreen  Ahmed 01534-333222 znahmedarch@gmail.com

Engineer A K M Fazlullah 01819-345215  
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PLATINUM
Name Contact Email

Engineer Golam Alamgir 01711-527508 gmalamgir2@gmail.com

Engineer  Rezaul Karim 01713-001596  

Ms Farida Yeasmin 01712-046173 farida3210@yahoo.com

Mr Faridul Alam 01713-112564 popularbricksbd@gmail.com

Mr Fazle Shamim Ehsan 01913-535350 fse@gmail.com

Gazi Munibur Rahman 01711-347462 munibur_rahman@hotmail.com

Haji Shafiq Ahmed 01712-058 577 

Haji  Younus Ahmed 01713-042545  

Mr Jahed Ahmed Chowdhury 01712-887036 chy89jahed@gmail.com

Mr Jashimul Anwar Khan 01711-890900 

Mr Kamal Mostafa Chowdury 01713-386299 

Ms Laila Parhan Banu 01712-660904 lailaparhan05@yahoo.com

Ms Laila Rosy 01819-253709 rosy2rosemary@gmail.com

Mr M A Wahab 01711-596377

Mr Mahbub Mursalin 01819-239 341 mahbubmursalin@yahoo.com

Mr Mahbubul Alam 01819-311815 

Mr Md Abdul Alim 01713-236309 alimdesk@gmail.com

Mr Md Abdul Gafur 01872-060 356 

Mr Md Abdul Haque 01730-009356 

Mr Md  Abdul Karim, PhD 01733-577217 akarim521@gmail.com

Mr Md Abul Kalam Azad 01712-572545    azad2113@gmail.com

Mr Md Abul Kalam Bhola 01817-201309  

Mr Md Al Amin 01712-858714 mridul5161@gmail.com

Mr Md Aminul Islam 01819-612 772

Mr Md Fakhrul Alam 01712-021710 
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PLATINUM
Name Contact Email

Mr Md Junaid  Abu Saley Musa  01819-212504 junaid@epylliongroup.com

Mr Md Iqbal Hossain Sikder 01819-411744 primemarble@yahoo.com

Mr Md Ismail Hasan Emon 01712-215523 

Mr Md Jahangir Alam Khan 01819-312632  

Mr Md Khairuzzaman Shamol 01715-607728 shamolzaman007@gmail.com

Mr Md. Khosrul Alom Akon 01847-452500 holishaharmart@.com

Mr Md Liaquat  Ali  01718-224470 liaqyatalibogra@gmail.com

Mr Md M Mohiuddin Chowdury 01819-311224 

Mr Md Mahmudur Rahman 01730-451545 researcher.mmr@gmail.com

MD  Mahbubur Rahman Mollah 01819-187069 dmrcc@yahoo.com

Mr Md Mohsin 01711-161926  

Mr Md Moin uddin 01819-322191 

Mr MD MOIN UDDIN AHMED 01819-316680 

Mr Md Monowarul Islam  01713-212666 anico_88@yahoo.com

Mr Md Mostafiz Uddin, PS 01730-035100 

Mr Md Nurul Islam 01715-138181 

Mr Md Salauddin 01711-561931   al-salauddin@hotmail.com

Late Shahdat Hossain 01711-338437  

Mr Md Shahjahan Shaju 01819-391307 universal.ipgas@yahoo.com

Mr Md  Shah Kamal  01711-355770   shahkamal@yahoo.com

Mr Md Solaiman Alam  Sheth 01819-380141  

Mr Md Raisul Islam Saikat 01720-5023577 info@albionbd2.com

Mr Md Tauhidul Islam LT  01775-379642 tauhid18@gmail.com

Mirza Md Akber Ali Chowdhury 01819-313822 

Mr M M Fazlul Haque Arif 01715-160160 fharif@agni.com
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PLATINUM
Name Contact Email

Mr Mohabbat Ali Chowdhury 01721-721221 chairman@oceanbd.com

Mr Mohammad Abdul Karim 01819-311322 karim197118@gmail.com

Mr Mohammed Abdul Mannan  markstrade1965@gmal.com

Mr Mohammed Alamgir Pervez 01819-321757

Mr Mohammed Ameer Saad Bin Shams 01912-251160 shamsameersaad@yahoo.com

Mr Mohammad Elius Hossain 01715-306666 elius_1977@yahoo.com

Mr Mohammad Fasihullah 01711-163933 fasihmgt@gmail.com

Mr Mohammad Habibul Alam,  Bir Pratik    01819-213431 halam@bangla.net

Mr Mohammad Hossain 01711-868319 

Mr Mohammad Mesbah Uddin Bhuyian 01713-030588 mesbahmurad@gmail.com

Mr Mohammed Mohiuddin Badal 01824-522544 

Mr Mohammad Mominur Rahman 01711-264861 mominur15202@yahoo.com

Mr Mohammed Moslem Uddin 01711-748293 info@nurulislamandbrothers.com.bd

Mr Mohammed Nusrat Hossan 01711-522292 nusrat@rotmail.com

Mr Mohammed Shahjahan 01814-055225

Ms Monowara Begum 01819-326206 prottyashi.ctg@gmail.com

Mr Morshed Alom Chowdhury (Taju) 01819-319910 

Mr Mortuja  Ali 01713-001467 mortuja@riversidesweater.com

Mr Muhammad Ismail 01919-708745 ismail4050@yahoo.com

Mr Muhammed Mahmudul Hasan 01711-080598 drhasan3280@gmail.com

Mr Muhammad Nurun Nawaz 01711-720 738

Mr Nakib-Uz-Zaman 01712-508594 nakib.zaman@dzvilo.com

Ms Nargis Begum  01716-354996 nargismini@gmail.com

Mr Niaz  Rahim   niaz@rahimafrooz.com

Mr Nurul Islam Shams 
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Ms Parvin Sultana 01731-106046 p.sultana07@yahoo.com

Professor Dr M Shamim  Z Bosunia 01770-995995 szbosunia@yahoo.com

Professor Mohamad Sayadul Islam Mullick LT   01911-288672 msimullick@gmail.com

Professor Najma Shams 01711-148599  ann.shams@yahoo.com

Mr Rashed Khandaker 01819-252001 md@rashedsgroop.com

Mr R M Faizur Rahman (Prozzal) 01730-359 655 prozzal@gmail.com

Ms Rokeya Ahmed 01713-076625 rahmed3@gworldbank .org

Rtn FF Ghulam Mustafa 01819-242526 gmustafa@prantik.com.bd

Rotarian Major (Rtd) Qamrul Islam 01819-151040 qamrul77@hotmail.com

Late Rafiq Ahmed Siddikque 01711-650299 rafiq@bol-online.com

Rotarian Safina Rahman 01711-521874 safina_rahman@yahoo.com

Rotarian Salim Reza, PHF B MD 01711-563111 salimreza57@yahoo.com

Rotarian Sabikun Nahar Khan Tazi PHF 01819-238099 sabikun_nahar@hotmail.com

Rotarian Rokeya Z Bosunia mphf 01715-024044  

Rotarian Tahmina Begum Lovely PHF 01711-524511 tahmina.lovely60@gmail.com

Mr Rupam Kishore Barua 01711-760944 

Mr Salim Ahmed 03165-4022-24 

Sayed Hamza Alamgir 01713-303170 hamza.alamgir@gmail.com

Mr Shahed Ul Alam 01815-635989 

Mr S M Abu Tayeb 01711-762915 abu@independetbd.net

Ms Sohana Noor 01726-828985 sohana@otobi.com

Syed Munim Ahmed Rimon 01711-923038 rimon3038@gmail.com

Ms Suraiya Talukder 01713-012868 

Mr Tarek E Haque  

Mr Tariq Uz Zaman 01994-556677 tzaman@gmail.com
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Mr Zahirul Alam 01814-659326 zalam_idf@yahoo.com

Mirza Md Akber Ali Chowdhury 01819-313822

Mr Mohammed Sohel Rahman 01733-593943 sohelrahman1966@gmail.com

Mr Shoibal Das Shumon

Hazi Shahab Uddin

Mr Md Saifuddin Chowdhury 01713269013

SILVER
Name Contact Email

Mr A.B.M Mashiur Rahman 01712-501643 mashiur2010@gmail.com

Mr A K M Tajkir-Uz-Zaman 01717-097632 

Bangladesh Scouts, Sea Region  01769-702812 

Engineer Rabiul Alam 01730-037609 

Mr Firoz Khan 02 913 0853- 4, Ext- 07 

Mr Luc Panissod + (41) 22 7051010 lpanissod@hotmail.com

Mr Malcolm Tan Ban Hoe + (65) 6259 2858 malcolm.tan@scout.sg

Mr M A Malek 01919-121212   azadi@dainikazadi.net

Mr Md. Abdul Razzak 01711-760115 

Mr Md. Enamul Haque  01726-759383 mdenamulhaque1030@gmail.com

Mr Md Mohshin  01819-977633 

Mr Newaz Mohammed Iqbal Yousuf 01711-790339 

Mrs. Runu Anwar 01711-760946 

Mr Shafiqul Islam, LT  01711-481854 

Ms Tamima A. Mitua 01922-595396 tamima437@gmail.com
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Mr Abdullah Al Mahmud 01713-161183 mahmud@confedencegroup.com.bd

Advocate Md Golam Sarwar 01711-242404 taxnlaw@hotmail.com

Mr AHM Muhsinul Islam  01911-744212 muhshinul@yahoo.com

Mr A H M Shamsul Azad ALT  01711-026092 ahmsazad@yahoo.com

Al-haj Aleya Sayed 01714-350307    

Mr A N M Khasru 01712-009790 khasru_br@yahoo.com

Mr Arshadul Mukaddish LT  01712-561233 mukaddish@gmail.com

Mr ATM Nazmul Islam  01712-207015 atmnislam@gmail.com

Ms Badrun Nahar LT  01712-070125 badrunnahar1958@gmail.com

BANGLADESH SCOUTS OFFICER’S KALLIAN SHAMITY 01716-583255 kmszaman64@gmail.com 

Mr Bhuvan Dey 01820-429777 bhuvondeyangel@gmail.com

Mr Bijon Kumar Dey 01820-429777 63bijon@gmail.com

Mr Dilip Kumar Banik  

Dr Md  A H Zahidul Islam  01715-818022 dr_romel72@yahoo.com

Mrs Farhana Rahman PRS 01712-058543 frahmanshetu@gmail.com

Mr Forhad Hossen 01718-709009 forhad.prs@gmail.com

Mr Golzar Hossain Chowdhury 01777-388174 

Mr Jiban Krishna Modak 01710-679455 jibankrishnamodak68@gmail.com

Mr Jorgen G Rasmussen + (45) 33 257 400 lgrdk@attglobal.net

Kobi Nazrul Govt College  02-9580848  kngcdhaka@gmail.com

Mr M Shoeb Chowdhury 01711-594796 mscoffice@gmail.com

Mr Mafizul Islam 01914-214328 

Mr. Mahbub Alam 01717-333955 mahbub_002@yahoo.com

Ms Mahmuda Nasrin Akhtar 01943-403335 n.akhter52@gmail.com

Mr Md Abu Sayed Pabel 01717-186104  abusapum@gmail.com

Mr Md Abdul Mannan LT 01711-236492 

Mr Md Al-Amin  01793-555555  alamin16070@yahoo.com



117Directory-2022

BRONZE
Name Contact Email

Mr Md Bazlul Kabir Bhuyian 01713-010565 bazlulkabir01@gmail.com

Mr Md Delowar Hossain LT 01715-743522 delowar70@yahoo.com

Mr Md Faizul Islam 01819-326193 

Mr Md Ismail Hossain 01727-039883 i.h.zalead@gmail.com

Mr Md Jamal Hossain 01711-619149 adv.jamal67@gmail.com

Mr Md Mizanu lHoque Chowdhury 01711-199181 mizanul.hoque.psc@gmai..com

Mr Md Shamsul Huq LT  01720-064771 mshuq94@gmail.com

Mr MD Ziaul Kabir 01716-327080 

Mr Mohammad Golam Mostafa LT  01711-945436 prsgolammostafa@gmail.com

Mr Monowar Islam  01755-501692 secypower@gmail.com

Mr Mrinmoy Roy 01755-806477 

Mrs Nasrin Sharif + (88) 91822 999978 

Professor Fahima Khatun + (88) 9553542 (PA) dg@dghe.gov.bd

Professor Md Abu Hayder Ahmed Naser 01712-436724 titumircollegeemail@gmail.com

Professor  Md Enamul Hoque  Khan LT  01712-049621 scouterehkhan@gmail.com

Ms Reba Waheed Chowdhury + (88)  01712 810286  mizanul.hoque.psc@gmail.com

Rotarian  Chandan Kumar Dev 01711-894868 chandandev@ymail.com

Mr Shahidul Islam  01612-399079 ripon@preacefashion.com

Md Shamimar  Rashid Talukder 01711-166221 shamim.talukdar@yahoo.com

Sayed Belayet Kamal 01761-895004 

Mr Md Showkot Ali Khan 01716-348033 

Mr Md. Shuboktagin 01816-423558 shuboktagim@yahoo.com

Mr Md Tayub Al-Azad 01815-449192 taazad1973@gmail.com

Mr Mohammad  Rafiqul Islam Khan LT   01715-108648 rikhan1955@gmail.com

SEBABRATEE MUKTA SCOUT GROUP 01912-251160 sebabratee@gmail.com

Mr Zahir Uddin Ahmed 01711-878082 zahir.ahmed@confedencegroup.com.bd

Zubdatun Nessa 01715-191177 
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Mr Abdul Mannan     asadmannan@yahoo.com
Mr Abdullah Rasheed  + (63) 9178 968556 rasheed@scout.org
Mr Abdur Rahim 01715-061995 
Mr Abdus Salam Khan 01674-875850 salamkhangp@yahoo.com
Mr Abu  Murshed Chowdhury  01811-624610 abumurshedchy@gmail.com
Mr Abu Alam Chowdhury  
Mr Abu Mohammad Mohsin 01757-066755 amohsin26@yahoo.com
Mr Abu Saleh MD  Mohiuddin Khan  mohiuddin_2001@yahoo.com
Mr Abu Shahin 01711-000935 abushahinbds@gmail.com
Mr Abul Hasnat +447733016225 biton.web@gmail.com
Mr Abul Kalam Azad  01716-192396  
Mr Aditya Modak 01710-679455
Ms Afrin Wazida 01552-407334 123nahian@gmail.com
Ms Akhter Jahan Ferdousy 01912-251160 shamsameersaad@yahoo.com
Mr AKM Rashed Shahriar 01818-739393 
Mr Alak Chakraborti 01717-265749 alakch@gmail.com
Ms Alaka Bhattaacharjee 01912-975775 alakashupa@gmail.com
Mr Amal Kumar Bhattachergee 01716-278880 
Ms Amena Akter 01772-272191 
Mr Aminur Rahman 01819-23851 aminur05@hotmail.com
AMRA SCOUT GROUP 01711-586505 
Ms Anwara Begum 01552-399359 nazifaanjum14@ gmail.com
Ms Asru Chowdhury 01820-429777 63bijon@gmail.com
Bangladesh Scouts,Laxmipur District  
Mr Belal Ahmed 01711-319547 belalahmed184@gmail.com
Bir Muktijudda Eng. S M Khabiruzzaman 01550-150655 smkhabiruzzaman@gmail.com
Mr Chao Shou – Po  + (886) 28 666 6079  chaoshoupo@yahoo.com
Mr Commander M Shajedul Karim  01769-724539 
Mr Dayan Bin Shahjahan  01978-233222   daiyan@gmail.com
Mr Dider-E-Alam Mohammad Maksud Chowdhury 01819-126939 sstr15542@gmail.com
Ms Dipa Shaha 01914-757830 
Dr Anupam Saha  01733-937373  mranupamsaha@yahoo.com
Dr Ehsanul Hoque Apu  01678-116494     drehsan@hotmail.com
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Dr Khalid Hasan 01819-213847 hasank.dhaka@gmail.com
Dr Mohd Mukhyuddin Bin Sarwani + (60)  12 2012 980 mmsarwani@yahoo.com
Dr Shahan Ara Begum 01713-017004 idealschoolandcollege@yahoo.com
Dr GK Arafin 01552-407 334 dr.gkarafin@gmail.com
Dr Naznin Sultana 01709-631831 naznin004@giobe-biotech.com
Ms Ehsana Choudhury 01732-498105 
Engr Md Salim Chowdhury 01727-020001 salimchy_1001@yahoo.com
Ms Fahmida ALT 01819-237707 suvashini@hotmail.com
Mr Faizur Rahman Chaudhury + (88)  02 891 4121 faizur.chaudhury@gmail.com
Mr Farid Ahmed   01711-952522
Ms MST FATEMA BEGUM 01816-423558 fatemabegum.fashion@gmail.com
Ms Fatema Begum 01726-867478 
Mr Fatin Awsaf Sultan 01715-191177 
Mr Gazi Mohammad Aziz Ullah 01721-001957 
Mr Golam M Sayeem 01711-443369 golam.sayeem@gmail.com
Mr Golam Rosul Bhuiyan  01747-228234 
Mr Goutam Kumar Sikder   01730-038792
Mr H M Fazlul Kader 01199-454836 fazlulkader76@gmail.com
Mr Harun Or Rashid 01711-081489 harun.du@gmail.com
Mr Hassibul Hassan Choudhury 01766-616190 confi-rashed@yahoo.com
Hazi Md Abu Tayeb  01711-439858 
Mr Hossain Mohammad Al Muzahid  
Mr Injamam Kabir Tafi 01700-852548 t1111kabir@gmail.com
Ms Inshirah Shehrazad 01712-266780 mdabusalek@gmail.com
Mr Intaykhab Kabir   
Mr Jaber Ibnay Jahangir   
Mr Jamal Uddin Sikder 01711-531601    jusikder@gmail.com
Ms Jannat Ara Henry 01712-141225   
Ms Jannatul Ferdous,  01810-075737 luckymoktadir@gmail.com
Ms Jannatul Hoque Saki 01738-426140 sakijannat82@gmail.com
Ms Jayatri Modak  01710-679455 
Ms Kanishka Shehrazad 01732-783322 kshehrazad@gmail.com
Mr Kazi Mahbubul Alam 01731-015669 kazimahbub15632@gmail.com



120 Bangladesh Scouts Foundation

ALUMINIUM
Name Contact Email

Khagrachari Kaath Baboshahi Shamity   
Mr Khandaker Rejaul Karim   01715-068762   
Mr Kingsuk Chakma  
Lion A S M Hussainur Zaman 01930-713702
Ms Lutfa Islam 01711-532103     rangamati.waterfront@gmail.com
Mr Mushfiq Abdullah Khan  mohiuddin_2001@yahoo.com
Mr Md Junaed 01931-306879 2bjunaed@gmail.com
Mr M.A. Rahim 01712-806788 
Mr MM Kamrul Hashan 01817-111 855 hashan71@gmail.com
Mr Mahfujur Rahman Romon 01713-114964 mrahman_roman@gmail.com
Major General Moin Uddin  
Ms Malaka Parvin Shahriar  01715-800908 + (88) 01715-800908
Mr Mamun Hossain 01911-553770 mamunbr2010@gmail.com
Ms Masuda Begum Rexna 01936-476 307 rexnamasuda@gmail.com
Mr Masum Al Biruni 01711-520408      md @pgcb.org.bd 
Ms Masuma Afroz 01799-804258 mdabusalek@gmail.com
Mr MD  Shamsul Alam Litu 01766-493284  
Mr Md A Salam Khan 01925-797786  
Mr Md Abdun Naser Nirzhor 01791-201421 
Mr Md Abdun Noor 02 961 2858 
Mr Md Abdur Rashid 01715-6047 
Mr Md Abdur Razzaque 01715-690627 razzaquea87@gmail.com
Mr Md Abu Motaleb Khan 01711-079613 motaleb62@gmail.com
Mr Md Abu Zafor 01712-550134  zafor15158@gmail.com
Mr Md Al-Amin 01926-001743 amin.du1992@gmail.com
Mr Md Alauddin Alok + 61 4 22582076 alokaustralia@yahoo.com
Mr Md Anisur Rahman Sarkar 01811-231082 
mars litu@gmail.com
Mr Md Anwarul Islam Sikder 015523-23371  
Mr Md Arifuzzaman 01711-939999 arif_prs@yahoo.com
Mr Md Aulad Hossain 01912-368789 aulad.maruf.bd@gmail.com
Mr Md Delwar Hossen 01737-848661 roverdelwar@gmail.com
Mr Md Golam Ashraf Talukder  01713-008247     ashrafgolam@yahoo.com 
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Mr Md Hedayetul Islam Prince    01711-071055 hiprince30@yahoo.com
Mr Md Imdadul Islam 
Mr Md Israfil   01711-456511   
Mr Md Jubair Nijhum 01776-688945
Mr Md Kamal Hossain 01711-020374 kamalhossain432@yahoo.com
Mr Md Mashurul Hoque Rajon 01939-900152 rajon253@yahoo.com
Mr Md Moksedul Islam  01715-136419   
Mr Md Moniruzzaman   01616-449339
Mr Md Moniruzzaman  01833-663322 scoutermoniruzzaman@gmail.com
Mr Md Moniruzzaman Mohsin 01930-713702
Mr Md Monzurul Alam 01715-563355  jewmonzu@yahoo.com
Mr Md Motiur Rahman 01715-002932   motiur64@gmail.com
Mr Md Muazzem Hossain 02 728 6363   
Mr Md Muzibul Islam Sharafi 01811-994016 
Mr Md Nizam Uddin Kamal 01715-043752 
Mr Md Nurul Amin    01552-355706 
Mr Md Nuruzzaman 01552-353069 
Mr Md Nuruzzaman 01712-831125  zamansac78@gmail.com
Mr Md Omar Faruque  01868-810331  
Mr Md Rafiqul Islam 01556-988369     idealrafiq@gmail.com
Mr Md Rahamat Ullah 01711-027430 md rahamatullah1974@gmail.com
Mr Md Ruhul Amin LT 01552-399359 md ruhul_amin@yahoo.com
Mr Md Saiful Islam 01913-451155 saiful.prs@gmail.com
Mr Md Shah Alam LT 01726-057442 mehedi5hasan@gmail.com
Mr Md Shamimul Islam 01712-908544  scoutershemeem@gmail.com
Mr Md Soukat Ul Islam  01818-205727 
Mr Md Tariqul Islam 01715-049825
MrMd Taufiqul Islam  01712-386254 toufiqulislam@gmail.com
Mr Md Zahir Uddin Helal 01711-971598 
Mr Md Zahirul Haque 01711-781363 zahirulhaque61@gmail.com
Mr Md Zakir Hossain 01902-885200 
Mr Md Ziaul Haque   01552-466526 ziad_zahan@yahoo.com
Mr Md Zoshim Uddin     01712-228408 zoshimuddin455@gmail.com
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Mr Md Abu Nasar Uddin 01712-190913 nasarmoefcc@gmail.com
nasar27bcs@yahoo.com
Mr Md Golam Rashid  01711-007191 rashid 7191@gmail.com
Mr Md Shamsuddin 01711-156673 sunshinemirpur@gmail.com
Mr Md Solaiman 01768-220103 mdsolaiman2050@gmail.com
Mr Md Yahia Khan Rubel 01716-960309 yahiakhanrubel@gmail.com
Mr Md Zahurul Haque 01715-214291 zahurul.scout@gmail.com
Mr Md Zaved Khan 01815-309342 mdzavedkhan@gmail.com
Mr Mir Mosharof Hossain 01711-531670 
Mr Mir Shariful Islam 01738-426140 sakijannat82@gmail.com
Mr Mir Shariful Islam 08042728273 mirsislam77@gmail.com
Ms Mira Debi  
Mr Moazzem Hossain Bhuiyan 01817-505806 
Mr Mohammad Abu Bakar Siddik 01711-206737 rupom.cd@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Abu Salek 01712-266780 mdabusalek@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Abul Khair LT 01716-811598  khairprs@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Ali Khalid  mal123@acdittmail.com 
Mr Mohammad Anisur  Rahman Sarkar Eiyahiya 01912-702554 aihiya007@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Anowar Hossain 01559-009066 anowar_rinque@yahoo.com
Mr Mohammad Galib Alam Ferozee 015524-73248 galibaf@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Humayun Kabir 01711-470491 kdh_humayun@yahoo.com
Mr Mohammad Mosaddek Hossain 01711-039326 mosaddekueo@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Muklesur Rahman Sarker    01712-297677  mukles86@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Shah Alam  01843-550522 shahalamcs2147@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Shariful Islam    01747-455569 shaina8363@gmail.com
Mr Mohammadd Nasirul Alam 01730-401050 nasirulalam98@gmail.com
Mr Mohammod Abul Kasem 01716-140124 akbshamim94@gmail.com
Mr Mohammad Saif Ullah Mansur 01711-760461 
Moulana Md Yousuf 01711-470491 
Ms Mst. Rafeja Khatun Tockey 01719-410232 
Ms Nadratun Nayem Nisat 01784-398757 
Mr Naser Ahmed  01553-324602 
Ms Nazifa Anjum 01552-399359 nazifaanjum14@gmail.com
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Mr Nazmul Hasan Bhuiyan  01929-620779 nazmulocrar@yahoo.com
Ms MST NILOFA YEASMIN 01761-557482 najly.matidali@gmail.com
Ms Nironjon Saha 01712-683899
Mr Omar Faruq 01813-171 001 faruq139@gmail.com
Mr Prakorb Mukura + (66)  22 376 568 prakorb@loxinfo.co.th
Mr Prassanna Shrivastova  prassana@scout.org
Prof Md Muzzam Hossain Mollah 01819-229350
Professor Abdus Salam Hawladar 01716-360545 
Professor I K Selim Ullah Khondaker 01914-254808 khondaker.dc@gmail.com
Mr Rasel Mohammad 01613-221022 juwel1984@hotmail.com
Ms Ratna Modak 01744-767641 ratna1985@gmail.com
Mr Rayhan Hossain Patwari  01722- 111111 rayhanhpatwary@gmail.com
Ms Rekha Rani Das 01749-474463 rekharani@gmail.com
Ms Rifah Tasnia Purbita 01715-191177 
Mr Ringku Ranjan Das 01715-831414 ringkudas1978@gmail.com
Rotarian Mamun Akbar 01711-563888 mamun@mamunakbar.com
Mr S M Amran Shohel 01722-786551 audit.2004@yahoo.com
Mr S M Habib Ullah ( Hero) 01816-938 941 hero_ctgz@yahoo.com
Mr Sheikh Mohammad Hayet Ahmed  01627-105165 duhayet727@gmail.com
Mr S M Zahir – Ul – Alam, ALT 01716-556285 zahirmanna@gmail.com
Ms Sadiah Iffat Binte Ameer 01912-251160 shamsameersaad@yahoo.com
Mr Sajed Kumar Banik  01740-91240 
Mr Saleh Ahammad 01716-156888 
Mr Sanjeb Kumar Banik 01740-861240 
Mr Sarwar Mohammad Shahriar  01914-980444 
Mr Selim Mahmud   01716-096409  
Ms Selima Nasrin  01705-999950 
Mr Shakhaute Hossain  01911-673816 shakhautehossain.bd@gmail.com
Ms Sharmila Das 01711-073734 boby.prs@gmail.com
Mr Shree Ram Lamichhane + (   )  525 984  shreeramjee@gmail.com
Mr Shujit Mutshuddi 01746-637644 
Mr Sk Arifur Rahman Raju 01914-393105 raju_airscout @yahoo.com
Mr SK Md Mahmud 01711-749766 bs_ctgr@yahoo.com
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Mr Sk Md Abul Ahad 01712-627216 ahadnarish@yahoo.com
Mr SK MD Mahmud  01711-743766 bs_ct9r@yahoo.com
Mr Sonny Kim Seung Su + (82) 1 6335 2042  kimsonny@gmail.com
Ms Sraboni Sharker   sarker.sraboni@gmail.com
Mr Chandra Podder  02 835 4072   
Ms Suley Akter 01715-392301 shuleynasir111@gmail.com
Ms Swariah Iffat Binte Ameer 01912-251160 shamsameersaad@yahoo.com
Ms Swayeemah Iffat Binte Ameer 01912-251160  shamsameersaad@yahoo.com
Mr Syed Md Siam 01971-546166  smsiam@nstu.edu.bd
Mr Syed Md Zulfiquer Ali Chowdhury (Toaha) 01720-014 433 toahaz71@gmail.com
Mr Syed Rafiq Ahmed 01199-800161 rafiq.ahmed@citycell.com
Mr Tahmid Hassan Chowdhury, PS 01737-181 160 tahmidazuwad@gmail.com
Ms Tamanna Sarkar 01911-199117 tamnnamoni02@gmail.com
Ms Tasnim Maliha 01816-423558 shuboktagim@yahoo.com
Tasnim Sarah Mahi 01742-678248 shuboktagim@yahoo.com
MrU Nue Ching Marma, LLB, LLM, LT 01816-127540 unueching@yahoo.com
Mr Zamil Yousuf 01716-351271 mstaherandsons@gmail.com
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Bangladesh Scouts, National Headquarters
60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000
02-48313651, 22222058 (EXT-130) FAX:22222276

E-mail: scoutshopbs@gmail.com web: scouts.gov.bd

BANGLADESH SCOUTS FOUNDATION


